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(#150) 22:11=111 MABEL OLGIA UPCHURCH: birth 18/01/1911, Clinton Co., KY; death 10/04/1990, Indianapolis, Marion

r
I l E a FLARA Co., KY; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000195, XID=26084
. dau of William Sherman, John Lafayette, Jaseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James, Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
W)V\Mﬂf"! M dau of Margaret Evelyn, Lewis Thomas; Jefferson; Thomas Lewis; James; Thomas Philip; Jeremiah; Thomas; James; James
York
m 5 2 £ md. 30/11/1930 22:11=111 Aloggc William M;% \lrth 11/10/1903, Wayne Co., KY; death 31/07/1975,
‘a& Indianapolis, Marion Co, IN; Interr avis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000092;
XID=26085;
‘/\ } % W‘% son of Harrison Matthew Massengale; William Matthew; Matthew Wt'l[r‘am; Matthew William; James Matthew; James; James
M é E ,, P A Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert.
son of Nancy Mahalia Neal; Moses; William; Thomas E.; Parker Aaron; Robert Bruce; Patrick Thomas; Thomas Eocaid;
U Eocaid Robert; Robert
- progeny: 1) 1936 Gerald Gilmore; 2) 1944 Sandra Kay.
ju,dl wod (#151) 22:11=1111 GERALD GILMORE “GERRY” MASENGALE: (m) birth 1931/04221 Clinton Co., KY;
B 2 E #P:000196; XID=29709.
h t-'vp l‘} son of Alonzo William, Harrison Matthew; William Matthew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Matthew;
¢ James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.
A W la,[u.f. son of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Jaseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,
0. ’/\ M Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
& '@ A A, Md. 1955/12/05 Selina, OH hoffman:1/11 FRANCES EDITH “FRAN" HOFFMAN: (f) birth 1933/03/28,
/‘ e Circleville, OH; #P:000199; dau of WILLIAM AMBROSE HOFFMAN & ELIZABETH KATHRYN CAVE-
£ v Progeny: 1) 1956 Garvin Douglas; 2) 1957 Steven Gregory; 3) 1961 Sharon Kathleen; 4) 1964 James Leland.
(#152) 22:11=11111 GARVIN DOUGLAS “DOUG” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1956/05/18 El Paso, TX,
#P:000201.

Md. 1978/10/15 Baltimore, MD Fries:22:11=00111 DEBRA LYNN FRIES: birth 1956/09/24
Philadelphia, PA; #P:000212; dau of PAUL FRIES & IRENE RITCHIE. i
Progeny: 1) 1991 Jacklyn Frances.
(#153) 22:11=111111 JACLYN FRANCES MASENGALE: (f), birth 1991/04/28, #P:000213.
(#152) 22:11=11112 STEVEN GREGORY “STEVE” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1957/09/11 El Paso, TX, living
in Bowie, MD, #P:000240.
Md. 1980/05/24 Bowie, MD Troll:22:11=00011 CAROLE ANN TROLL: birth 1961/10/07, #P:000243,
dau of ROBERT TROLL & MARY JAN PFLAGING.
Progeny: 1) 1983 Steven Nicklas; 2) 1984 Thomas Joseph; 3) 1994 Tyler Stone; 4) 1995 Marissa Kay.
(#153) 22:11=111121 STEVEN NICKLAS “NICK” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1983/06/02 Silver
Spring, MD; #P:000244.
(#153) 22:11=111122 THOMAS JOSEPH “T.J.” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1984/10/25 Silver Spring,
MD; #P:000245.
(#153) 22:11=111123 TYLER STONE MASENGALE: (m), birth 1994/08/22 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000246.
(#153) 22:11=111124 MARISSA KAY MASENGALE: (f), birth 1995/01/13 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000247.
(#152) 22:11=11113 SHARON KATHLEEN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1961/06/21 Rockledge, FL; living in
Huntingtown, MD, #P:000248.
Md. 1) 1980/02/23 Bowie, MD Schultz:22:11=00001 DIRK SCHULTZ: #P:000261; divorced, no
progeny.
Md. 1991/02/23 Las Vegas, NV Smith:22:11=00111 DOUGLAS WARREN SMITH: (m) birth
1966/04/15 MD, #P:000255, son of HOMER SMITH & VIRGINIA SANFORD.
Progeny: 1) 1995 Troy Austin; 2) Cory.
(#153) SMITH:2/1111 TROY AUSTIN SMITH: birth 1995/11/28 MD; #P:000256.

(#153) SMITH:2/1112 CORY SMITH: birth 1997 MD; #P:001918.
(#152) 22:11=11114 JAMES LELAND MASENGALE: (m), birth 1964/09/19 Rock Ledge, FL; living in Bowie,

MD, #P:000044.

Md. 1) Torsani:22:11=01111 LISA TORSANT: (f) #P:000258, divorced.

Md. 2) 1993/11/18 Stemming:22:11=00001 DEBRA ANN STEMMING: birth 1958/01/31 Union Town,

PA; #P:000259, she has 5 children from a previous marriage; separatcd

Progeny: 1) 1994 Cassidy Lynn; 2) 1996 Darin Gerald.

(#153) 22:11=111141 CASSIDY LYNN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1994/04/27 Silver Spring, MD;

#P:000259.
(#153) 22:11=111142 DARIN GERALD MASENGALE: (m), birth 1996/09/12 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000260.
(#151) 22:11=1112 SANDRA KAY MASENGALE: (f) birth 1944/10/10, Danville, Vermillion Co., IL; resides

Indianapolis, IN, #P:000326; XID=26086.
dau of Alonzo William, Harrison Matthew; William Matthew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Matthew;
James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.
dau of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,
Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
Md. 03/09/1989 Bremer:22:11=1111 FREDERICK STANLEY EREMER: (m) birth 23/07/1950, Indianapolis, IN;
resides Indianapolis, IN; #P:000325, XID=26087, son of FREDERICK JAMES BREMER & DCROTHY RCSE
WALLER.
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0026084 JOS:542 #04 Mabel 1911 Olgia Upchurch: (f) birth 1911 Jan 18, Clinton Co., KY; death 1990 Apr
10, Beech Grove, Marion Co., IN, staff infection; buried Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY.
Dau of William 1887 Sherman Upchurch & Margaret 1889 Evelyn York

0026085 Md. 1928 Nov 30 Birdstown, Fentress Co., TN.; Alonzo 1803 William “Lonnie" Masengale
(m) birth 1803 Oct 11 (the only child born in what is now called 0The Massengale HomesteadD) Gap Creek Valley,
Wayne Co., KY; death 1975 Jul 03 Methodist Hospital, Indianapolis, Marion Co., IN, unidentified fast growing cancer
invaded his whole body prior to his death and diagnosed two days prior to his death; buried Davis Chapel Methodist
Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY. Son of Harrison 1855 Matthew & Nancy 1857 Mahalia [Neal] Massengale
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A - Children of Rosanah Jane SLAGLE and William Matthew MASSENGALE are:
1. Mack MASSENGALE. He married Sarah Rebecca SHELTON 2 APR 1930 in Clinton Co,
KXY,
ii. George Washington MASSENGALE was born 5 MAR 1853, and died 24 OCT 1915. He
married Mary Elizabeth Bargar PATTON 5 JAN 1873, daughter of Margarite C. Bargar
FIELDS. She was born 5 FEB 1852, and died 18 SEP 1936.

iii. Harrison Matthew MASSENGALE was born 5 MAR 1855 in Wayne Co, KY ~3&¢& A#vZ hen

VKA

iv. Anna Alice MASSENGALEiwas born 1858. She married Al COVEY.

v. John Wesley MASSENGALE was born 10 DEC 1858 in Beaver Creek, Wayne Co, KY,
and died 1 NOV 1865 in Wayne Co, KY.

vi. Martin MASSENGALE was born 13 AUG 1864 in Gap Creek, Wayne Co, KY, and died
17 JUL 1900 in Powersburg, Wayne Co, K'Y. He married Sarah I sabel HANCOCK 28
MAR 1886 in Powersburg, Wayne Co, KY, daughter of William P. HANCOCK and
Nancy Katherine LOWE. She was born 4 JAN 1868 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 25 JUL
1926 in Wayne Co, KY.

vii. Martha Ellen MASSENGALE was born 1866. She married John CARTER,
viii. William MASSENGALE was born 1869 in Wayne Co, KY. He married Martha SLAGLE
30 NOV 1890 in Wayne Co, KY. She was born in Wayne Co, KY.

ix. Cicero MASSENGALE was born 25 NOV 1874 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 10 MAY
1954. He married Rebecca Ann MITCHELL 2 SEP 1896 in Wayne Co, KY, daughter of
Lewis MITCHELL and Martha UNKNOWN. She was born 20 JAN 1874 in Wayne Co,
KY, and died 13 APR 1952,
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(#149) 22:11=15 SARAH JANE UPCHURCEH: (F); birth 1893 Wayne Co., KY; death 1933/10/08; XID=01806.
son of John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James, Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
dau of Morning, William Alexander, William Alexander, Benjamin, Benjamin, Benjamin, John, John, Robert Bolin.
Md. 1911/03/30 - Oren Choate: XID=01813.
(#150) 22:11=151 LAFAYETTE CHOATE: (M)..
(#151) 22:11=1511 DENNY CHOATE: (M); physician in New Castle, IN..

(#150) 22:11=152 LEVITA CHOATE: (F); resident of CA; married and has a son, Jerry.
(#150) 22:11=153 MYRTLE CHOATE: (F) birth 4/07/1916 Wayne Co., KY; #P:001219; dau of OREN CHOATE & SARAH JANE
UPCHURCH.
Md. 1939/01/18 22=1223 HENRY MASSENGALE: (m) birth 18/04/1918; #P:001218.
Progeny: 1) Jack; 2) Barbara Sue; 3) Henrietta; 4) Gary Lee.
(#151) 22:11=1531 JACK MASENGALE: (m) #P:001227.
Md. - BERTRAM:2=1 HELEN BERTRAM: (f) #P:001228.
Progeny: 1) Mr.; 2) Sheila.
(#152) 22:11=15311 MR. MASENGALE: (m) infant death; #P:001229.
(#152). 22:11=15312 SHEILA MASSENGALE: (f) #P:001230.
(#151) 22:11=1532 BARBARA SUE GALE:Yf) #P:001231.
Md. - PEAVY:1/1 GENE PEAVY: (m) #P:001232.
Progeny: 1) Scotty; 2) Shawn.
(#151) 22:11=1533 HENRIETTA “PAT” MASENGALE: (f) #P:001235.
Md. - GREGORY:1/1 HERBERT GREGORY: (m) #P:001236.
Progeny: 1) Keeland; 2) Katrin.
(#151) 22:11=1534 GARY LEE MASSENGALE: (m) #P:001239.
Md. - TUGGLE:4/1 JANET TUGGLE: (f) #P:001240.
Progeny: 1) Steve; 2) Timothy; 3) Miss.
(#152) 22:11=15341 STEVEN MASENGALE: (m) #P:001241.
(#152) 22:11=15342 TIMOTHY MASENGALE: (m) #P:001242.
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Certi  Child Child's first County Mother DY MO R Recd.
54266 FROST ZONA A WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 24 10 1920 109 1920
30292 HANCOCK JETTY M WAYNE UPCHURCH  LILLY 21 3 1918 61 1918
36226 HUDDLESTON LETA (o] CLNTN UPCHURCH  SALLY 26 9 1917 73 1942
12953 HUDDLESTON RUBE E CLNTN UPCHURCH ETHEL 11 3 1913 26 1913
43329 HUDDLESTON VIDA G CLNTN UPCHURCH EHTEL 29 9 1911 109 1911
28673 KEMPTON RUBY MCCRY UPCHURCH  NANNIE 3 5 1918 58 1918
31498 KINGSTON WAYNE WAYNE UPCHURCH POLLY 21 6 1912 79 1912
90271 MASENGALE CLYDE W WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 23 11 1913 182 1963
10468 MASSENGALE BERTHA L 4 WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 25 2 1916 21 1916
91686 MASSENGALE DELMAR C WAYNE UPCHURCH HATTIE 12 1 1915 192 1971
32821 MASSINGALE MILLARD 1 WAYNE UPCHURCH HATTIE 8 8 1916 66 1917
47161 MORGAN CURTIS A MCCRY UPCHURCH NANNIE 8 6 1920 95 1920
56983 MORGAN MADELINE M MCCRY UPCHURCH NANCY 29 10 1917 114 1917
31607 MORGAN PAUL MCCRY UPCHURCH  NANNIE 8 6 1920 64 1920
59688 MORGAN RONALD L WHTLY UPCHURCH NANCY 5 9 1912 150 1912
30411 MORGAN WILLARD L MCCRY UPCHURCH NANNIE 11 6 1915 61 1915
45369 PATTON ELMER L CLNTN UPCHURCH IDA 13 6 1916 91 1942
44540 PATTON JAMES S CLNTN  UPCHURCH IDA 20 5 1919 90 1941
90122 PEERCY REMA HELLEN WAYNE UPCHURCH MAUDIE 10 7 1918 181 1978
69570 PIERCY RALPH R WAYNE UPCHURCH SAMATHY 3 3 1919 140 1942
37910 RAMSEY ALICE M WAYNE UPCHURCH AREO 16 7 1917 76 1917
54238 RAMSEY RUTH R WAYNE UPCHURCH ARCO 27 7 1920 109 1920
52212 RAMSEY VILIE WAYNE UPCHURCH  MARY 2 10 1911 131 1911
22848 TROFELL EFFIE M WAYNE UPCHURCH BETTIE 1 4 1913 46 1913
93771 TROXELL EVA E WAYNE UPCHURCH BETTY 28 1 1918 205 1953
4272 TUGGLE RICHARD 1 PLSKI  UPCHURCH FANNIE 1 1 1912 11 1912
203 UPCHURCH AHILE K CLNTN FARMLEY RACHEL 31 1 1915 93329 1972
88 UPCHURCH AMOS E MCCRY WILLIAMS ELLEN 18 8 1915 43884 1915

3 UPCHURCH ANNIE M CLNTN MCKINLEY IDA 30 7 1918 1064 1919

78 UPCHURCH ARFA WAYNE ADKINS VICLARA 12 7 1915 38924 1915

9 UPCHURCH ATHA v - WAYNE DISHMAN ARSA 8 12 1917 4485 1918

66 UPCHURCH B 2 WAYNE HUDDLESTON DICY 12 3 1916 32820 1917
103 UPCHURCH BRUCE P CLNTN TUGLE FLORENCE 27 9 1918 51291 1918
53 UPCHURCH CHARLES A CLNTN  UPCHURCH EULAS 17 6 1918 26187 1918
26187 UPCHURCH CHARLES A CLNTN UPCHURCH  EULAS 17 6 1918 53 1918
79 UPCHURCH CHARLIE M WAYNE ABBOTT ETHEL 17 6 1912 31497 1912
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Certif

19542 UPCHURCH
65314 UPCHURCH
75063 UPCHURCH
72861 UPCHURCH
15163 UPCHURCH
61250 UPCHURCH
62835 UPCHURCH
56303 UPCHURCH
48079 UPCHURCH
57945 UPCHURCH
74771 UPCHURCH
34541 UPCHURCH
55221 UPCHURCH
21892 UPCHURCH
55254 UPCHURCH
55556 UPCHURCH
20674 UPCHURCH
42729 UPCHURCH
43245 UPCHURCH
47985 UPCHURCH
52601 UPCHURCH
19658 UPCHURCH
4737 UPCHURCH
16010 UPCHURCH
31672 UPCHURCH
31953 UPCHURCH
46865 UPCHURCH
. 46261 UPCHURCH
© 19792 UPCHURCH
24734 UPCHURCH
48489 UPCHURCH
250 UPCHURCH
31882 UPCHURCH
28362 UPCHURCH
31739 UPCHURCH
40349 UPCHURCH

Child's name

NORMA
NORMAN
NORMAN
OLIVER
OLLIE
OLTIS
OVER
OoTTIS
PATRICIA
PATRICIA
PATRICIA
PATRICK
PATRICK
PAUL
PAUL
PAUL
PEGGY
PRISCILLA
RACHEL
RACHEL
RACHEL
RAEISSA
RALPH
RALPH
RALPH
RALPH
RALPH
RAMIE
RAY

RAY

RAY
REBECCA
REBECCA
REONAL
RICHARD
RICHARD
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2
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1

1

2
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7
7
5
3
0
4
3
0
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9
8
1
0
3
3
2
5
6
5
7
0
9
2
1
3
6
6
4
1

5
0
3
1

6
3
1

1935 WAYNE
1943 WAYNE
1936 MCCRY
1943 WARRN
1928 WAYNE
1923 WAYNE
1952 WAYNE
1925 CLNTN
1948 JEFFN
1954 PERRY
1954 PLSKI
1969 PLSKI
1977 PLSKI
1971 PLSKI
1963 BRECK
1947 WAYNE
1948 WAYNE
1937 WAYNE
1981 PLSKI
1944 CLAY
1982 DAVES
1989 JEFFN
1929 WAYNE
1926 WAYNE
1950 WAYNE
1937 WAYNE
1933 WAYNE
1949 CLNTN
1972 PLSKI
1926 MCCRY
1963 WAYNE
1976 DAVES
1980 FRNKL
1986 JEFFN
1975 PLSKI
1959 CLNTN

County Mother

MARRIS OMA
SLAGLE GERDIE
JONES LULA
DOBBS DOROTHY
SLAGLE MOLLIE
RAUSEY LUCY
OWENS ETHEL
BURRUS ELVA
ROBERTS FLORENCE
BOYLAN CHRISTINE
FARRIS EDITH
MORGAN IRENE
DENNEY MARY
GUINN PHYLLIS
MILLER THERESA
CHUSIVELL ALLENA
DISHMAN GLADYS
RECTOR OPAL
INMAN BOBBIE
HURT LOLA
KELLY MARY
MARCUM SHARON
BALLANGER  LILLIAN
UPCHURCH EULAS
BRAKE VELA
RAMSEY RUBY
MORRIS OMA
PLUNK DORIS
BELL GLENNA
JONES LULA
DISHMAN GLADYS
KELLY MARY
BOOTH VICKIE
MARCUM SHARON
FOLEY SARA
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1980
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(#150) 22:11=111 MABEL OLGIA UPCHURCH: birth 18/01/1911, Clinton Co., KY; death 10/04/1990, Indianapolis, Marion

r
I l ¢ { “nn Co., KY; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000195, XID=26084

dau of William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James, Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.

W}VWM U dau of Margaret Evelyn, Lewis Thomas; Jefferson; Thomas Lewis; James; Thomas Philip; Jeremiah; Thomas; James; James
York
md. 30/11/1930 22:11=111 _Alonzo William Masengale : birth 11/10/1903, Wayne Co., KY; death 31/07/1975,

j Indianapolis, Marion Co, IN; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000092;

XID=26085;

,/\ } %W son of Harrison Matthew Massengale; William Matthew; Matthew Wiliiam; Matthew William; James Matthew; James; James

M 5 [ : P ) Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert.
son of Nancy Mahalia Neal; Moses; William; Thomas E.; ParkerAamn, Robert Bruce; Patrick Thomas; Thomas Eocaid;

U Eocaid Robert; Robert
progeny: 1) 1936 Gerald Gilmore; 2) 1944 Sandra Kay.
M wod (#151) 22:11=1111 GERALD GILMORE “GERRY” MASENGALE: (m) birth 1931/04/21 Clinton Co., KY;
» g 2 ; #P:000196; XID=29709.
n ff"’p ‘1 : son of Alonzo William, Harrison Matthew; William Matthew; Matthew William; Maithew William; James Matthew;
¢ James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.
/(./VL(X- Mévzd-i son of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayeite, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,
. < ’/\ 5&2 Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
) Md. 1955/12/05 Selina, OH hoffman:1/11 FRANCES EDITH “FRAN" HOFFMAN: (f) birth 1933/03/28,
Circleville, OH; #P:000199; dau of WILLIAM AMBROSE HOFFMAN & ELIZABETH KATHRYN CAVE.
Progeny: 1) 1956 Garvin Douglas; 2) 1957 Steven Gregory; 3) 1961 Sharon Kathleen; 4) 1964 James Leland.

(#152) 22:11=11111 GARVIN DOUGLAS “DOUG” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1956/05/18 El Paso, TX,
#P:000201.
Md. 1978/10/15 Baltimore, MD Fries:22:11=00111 DEBRA LYNN FRIES: birth 1956/09/24
Philadelphia, PA; #P:000212; dau of PAUL FRIES & IRENE RITCHIE. :
Progeny: 1) 1991 Jacklyn Frances.
(#153) 22:11=111111 JACLYN FRANCES MASENGALE: (), birth 1991/04/28, #P:000213.
(#152) 22:11=11112 STEVEN GREGORY “STEVE” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1957/09/11 El Paso, TX, living
in Bowie, MD, #P:000240.
Md. 1980/05/24 Bowie, MD Troll:22:11=00011 CAROLE ANN TROLL: birth 1961/10/07, #P:000243,
dau of ROBERT TROLL & MARY JAN PFLAGING.
Progeny: 1) 1983 Steven Nicklas; 2) 1984 Thomas Joseph; 3) 1994 Tyler Stone; 4) 1995 Marissa Kay.
(#153) 22:11=111121 STEVEN NICKLAS “NICK” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1983/06/02 Silver
Spring, MD; #P:000244.
(#153) 22:11=111122 THOMAS JOSEPH “T.J.” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1984/10/25 Silver Spring,
MD; #P:000245.
(#153) 22:11=111123 TYLER STONE MASENGALE: (m), birth 1994/08/22 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000246.
(#153) 22:11=111124 MARISSA KAY MASENGALE: (f), birth 1995/01/13 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000247.
(#152) 22:11=11113 SHARON KATHLEEN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1961/06/21 Rockledge, FL; living in
Huntingtown, MD, #P:000248.
Md. 1) 1980/02/23 Bowie, MD Schultz:22:11=00001 DIRK SCHULTZ: #P:000261; divorced, no
progeny.
Md. 1991/02/23 Las Vegas, NV Smith:22:11=00111 DOUGLAS WARREN SMITH: (m) birth
1966/04/15 MD, #P:000255, son of HOMER SMITH & VIRGINIA SANFORD.
Progeny: 1) 1995 Troy Austin; 2) Cory.
(#153) SMITH:2/1111 TROY AUSTIN SMITH: birth 1995/11/28 MD; #P:000256.

(#153) SMITH:2/1112 CORY SMITH: birth 1997 MD; #P:001918.
(#152) 22:11=11114 JAMES LELAND MASENGALE: (m), birth 1964/09/19 Rock Ledge, FL; living in Bowie,
MD, #P:000044.
Md. 1) Torsani:22:11=01111 LISA TORSANT: (f) #P:000258, divorced.
Md. 2) 1993/11/18 Stemming:22:11=00001 DEBRA ANN STEMMING: birth 1958/01/31 Union Town,
PA: #P:000259, she has 5 children from a previous marriage; sepamtcd.
Progeny: 1) 1994 Cassidy Lynn; 2) 1996 Darin Gerald.
(#153) 22:11=111141 CASSIDY LYNN MASENGALE](f), birth 1994/04/27 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000259.
(#153) 22:11=111142 DARIN GERALD MASENGALE: (m), birth 1996/09/12 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000260.
(#151) 22:11=1112 SANDRA KAY MASENGALE: ([) birth 1944/10/10, Danville, Vermillion Co., IL; resides
Indianapolis, IN, #P:000326; XID=26086.
dau of Alonzo William, Harrison Matthew; William Matthew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Matthew;
James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.
dau of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,
Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
Md. 03/09/1989 Bremer:22:11=1111 FREDERICK STANLEY BREMER: (m) birth 28/07/1950, Indianapolis, IN;
resides Indianapolis, IN; #P:000325, XID=26087, son of FREDERICK JAMES BREMER & DOROTHY ROSE
WALLER.
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A - Children of Rosanah Jane SLAGLE and William Matthew MASSENGALE are:
i. Mack MASSENGALE. He married Sarah Rebecca SHELTON 2 APR 1930 in Clinton Co,
KY.

ii. George Washington MASSENGALE was born § MAR 1853, and died 24 OCT 1915. He
married Mary Elizabeth Bargar PATTON 5 JAN 1873, daughter of Margarite C. Bargar
FIELDS. She was born 5 FEB 1852, and died 18 SEP 1936. A _

iii. Harrison Matthew MASSENGALE was born 5 MAR 1855 in Wayne Co, KY - 9&¢ i 7 e

iv. Anna Alice MASSENGALE was born 1858. She married Al COVEY. ‘ J

v. John Wesley MASSENGALE was born 10 DEC 1858 in Beaver Creek, Wayne Co, KY,
and died 1 NOV 1865 in Wayne Co, K.

vi. Martin MASSENGALE was born 13 AUG 1864 in Gap Creek, Wayne Co, KY, and died
17 JUL 1900 in Powersburg, Wayne Co, K'Y. He married Sarah I sabel HANCOCK 28
MAR 1886 in Powersburg, Wayne Co, KY, daughter of William P. HANCOCK and
Nancy Katherine LOWE. She was born 4 JAN 1868 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 25 JUL
1926 in Wayne Co, K.

vii, Martha Ellen MASSENGALE was born 1866. She married John CARTER.
viii. William MASSENGALE was born 1869 in Wayne Co, KY. He married Martha SLAGLE
30 NOV 1890 in Wayne Co, KY. She was born in Wayne Co, KY.

ix. Cicero MASSENGALEiwas born 25 NOV 1874 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 10 MAY
1954. He married Rebecca Ann MITCHELL 2 SEP 1896 in Wayne Co, KY, daughter of
Lewis MITCHELL and Martha UNKNOWN. She was born 20 JAN 1874 in Wayne Co,
KY, and died 13 APR 1952.
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Cerli  Child Child's first
54266 FROST ZONA A
30292 HANCOCK JETTY M
36226 HUDDLESTON LETA 0
12953 HUDDLESTON RUBIE E
43329 HUDDLESTON VIDA G
28673 KEMPTON RUBY
31498 KINGSTON WAYNE
90271 MASENGALE CLYDE WA
10468 MASSENGALE BERTHA L
91686 MASSENGALE DEUMAR G
32821 MASSINGALE MILLARD
47161 MORGAN CURTIS A
56983 MORGAN MADELINE M
31607 MORGAN PAUL
59688 MORGAN RONALD L
30411 MORGAN WILLARD L
45369 PATTON ELMER L
44540 PATTON JAMES S
90122 PEERCY REMA HELLEN
69570 PIERCY RALPH R
37910 RAMSEY ALICE M
54238 RAMSEY RUTH R
52212 RAMSEY VILIE
22848 TROFELL EFFIE M
93771 TROXELL EVA E
4272 TUGGLE RICHARD
203 UPCHURCH AHILE K
88 UPCHURCH AMOS E
3 UPCHURCH ANNIE M
78 UPCHURCH ARFA
9 UPCHURCH ATHA Vv
66 UPCHURCH B
103 UPCHURCH BRUCE P
53 UPCHURCH CHARLES A
26187 UPCHURCH CHARLES A
79 UPCHURCH CHARLIE M
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County

WAYNE
WAYNE
CLNTN
CLNTN
CLNTN
MCCRY
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
MCCRY
MCCRY
MCCRY
WHTLY
MCCRY
CLNTN
CLNTN
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
PLSKI
CLNTN

CLNTN
WAYNE

- WAYNE

WAYNE
CLNTN
CLNTN
CLNTN
WAYNE

Mother

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
FARMLEY
WILLIAMS
MCKINLEY
ADKINS
DISHMAN
HUDDLESTON
TUGLE
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
ABBOTT

MARY
LILLY
SALLY
ETHEL
EHTEL
NANNIE
POLLY
MARY
MARY
HATTIE
HATTIE
NANNIE
NANCY
NANNIE
NANCY
NANNIE
IDA
IDA
MAUDIE
SAMATHY
AREO
ARCO
MARY
BETTIE
BETTY
FANNIE
RACHEL
ELLEN
IDA
VICLARA
ARSA
DicY
FLORENCE
EULAS
EULAS
ETHEL

DY MO WR
24 10 1920
21 3 1918
26 9 1917
11 3 1913
29 9 1911
3 5 1918
21 6 1912
23 11 1913
25 2 1916
12 1 1915
8 8 1916
8 6 1920
29 10 1917
8 6 1920
5 9 1912
11 6 1915
13 6 1916
20 5 1919
10 7 1918
3 3 1919
16 7 1917
27 7 1920
2 10 1911
1 4 1913
28 1 1918
1 1 1912
31 1 1915
18 8 1915
30 7 1918
12 7 1915
8 12 1917
12 3 1916
27 9 1918
17 6 1918
17 6 1918
17 6 1912

109
61
73
26

109
58
79

182
21

192
66
95

114
64

150
61
91
90

181

140
76

109

131
46

205
11

93329
43884
1064
38924
4485
32820
51291
26187
53
31497

Recd.
1920
1918
1942
1913
1911
1918
1912
1963
1916
1971
1917
1920
1917
1920
1912
1915
1942
1941
1978
1942
1917
1920
1911
1913
19563
1912
1972
1915
1919
1915
1918
1917
1918
1918
1918
1912
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(#150) 22:11=111 MABEL OLGIA UPCHURCH: birth 18/01/1911, Clinton Co., KY; death 10/04/1990, Indianapolis, Marion

Co., KY; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000195, XID=26084
dau of Williarm Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James, Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
dau of Margaret Evelyn, Lewis Thomas; Jefferson; Thomas Lewis; James; Thomas Philip; Jeremiah; Thomas; James; James
York
md. 30/11/1930 22:11=111 _dlonzo William Masengale : birth 11/10/1903, Wayne Co., KY; death 31/07/1975,
Indianapolis, Marion Co, IN; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000092;
XID=26085;
son of Harrison Matthew Massengale; William Matthew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Matthew; James; James
Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert.
son of Nancy Mahalia Neal; Moses; William; Thomas E.; Parker Aaron; Robert Bruce; Patrick Thomas; Thomas Eocaid;
Eocaid Robert; Robert
progeny: 1) 1936 Gerald Gilmore; 2) 1944 Sandra Kay.
(#151) 22:11=1111 GERALD GILMORE “GERRY” MASENGALE: (m) birth 1931/04/21 Clinton Co., KY;
#P:000196; XID=29709.
son of Alonzo William, Harrison Matthew; William Matthew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Matthew;
James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.
son of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,
Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
Md. 1955/12/05 Selina, OH hoffman:1/11 FRANCES EDITH “FRAN" HOFFMAN: (f) birth 1933/03/28,
Circleville, OH; #P:000199; dau of WILLIAM AMBROSE HOFFMAN & ELIZABETH KATHRYN CAVE.
Progeny: 1) 1956 Garvin Douglas; 2) 1957 Steven Gregory; 3) 1961 Sharon Kathleen; 4) 1964 James Leland.
(#152) 22:11=11111 GARVIN DOUGLAS “DOUG” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1956/05/18 El Paso, TX,
#P:000201.
Md. 1978/10/15 Baltimore, MD Fries:22:11=00111 DEBRA LYNN FRIES: birth 1956/09/24
Philadelphia, PA; #P:000212; dau of PAUL FRIES & IRENE RITCHIE. ,
Progeny: 1) 1991 Jacklyn Frances.
(#153) 22:11=111111 JACLYN FRANCES MASENGALE: (f), birth 1991/04/28, #P:000213.
(#152) 22:11=11112 STEVEN GREGORY “STEVE” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1957/09/11 EI Paso, TX, living
in Bowie, MD, #P:000240.
Md. 1980/05/24 Bowie, MD Troll:22:11=00011 CAROLE ANN TROLL: birth 1961/10/07, #P:000243,
dau of ROBERT TROLL & MARY JAN PFLAGING.
Progeny: 1) 1983 Steven Nicklas; 2) 1984 Thomas Joseph; 3) 1994 Tyler Stone; 4) 1995 Marissa Kay.
(#153) 22:11=111121 STEVEN NICKLAS “NICK” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1983/06/02 Silver
Spring, MD; #P:000244.
(#153) 22:11=111122 THOMAS JOSEPH “T.J.” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1984/10/25 Silver Spring,
MD; #P:000245.
(#153) 22:11=111123 TYLER STONE MASENGALE: (m), birth 1994/08/22 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000246.
(#153) 22:11=111124 MARISSA KAY MASENGALE: (f), birth 1995/01/13 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000247.
(#152) 22:11=11113 SHARON KATHLEEN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1961/06/21 Rockledge, FL; living in
Huntingtown, MD, #P:000248.
Md. 1) 1980/02/23 Bowie, MD Schultz:22:11=00001 DIRK SCHULTZ: #P:000261; divorced, no
progeny.
Md. 1991/02/23 Las Vegas, NV Smith:22:11=00111 DOUGLAS WARREN SMITH: (m) birth
1966/04/15 MD, #P:000255, son of HOMER SMITH & VIRGINIA SANFORD.
Progeny: 1) 1995 Troy Austin; 2) Cory.
(#153) SMITH:2/1111 TROY AUSTIN SMITH: birth 1995/11/28 MD; #P:000256.

(#153) SMITH:2/1112 CORY SMITH: birth 1997 MD; #P:001918.
(#152) 22:11=11114 JAMES LELAND MASENGALE: (m), birth 1964/09/19 Rock Ledge, FL; living in Bowie,
MD, #P:000044.
Md. 1) Torsani:22:11=01111 L1SA TORSANE: (f) #P:000258, divorced.
Md. 2) 1993/11/18 Stemming:22:11=00001 DEBRA ANN STEMMING: birth 1958/01/31 Union Town,
PA; #P:000259, she has 5 children from a previous marriage; scparalcd.
Progeny: 1) 1994 Cassidy Lynn; 2) 1996 Darin Gerald.
(#153) 22:11=111141 CASSIDY LYNN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1994/04/27 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000259.
(#153) 22:11=111142 DARIN GERALD MASENGALE:ffm), birth 1996/09/12 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000260.
(#151) 22:11=1112 SANDRA KAY MASENGALE: (f) birth 1944/10/10, Danville, Vermillion Co., IL; resides
Indianapolis, IN, #P:000326; XID=26086.
dau of Alonzo William, Harrison Matthew; William Matthew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Matthew;

James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.

dau of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayeite, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,
Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.

Md. 03/09/1989 Bremer:22:11=1111 FREDERICK STANLEY BREMER: (m) birth 28/07/1950, Indianapolis, IN;
resides Indianapolis, IN; #P:000325, XID=26087, son of FREDERICK JAMES BREMER & DOROTHY ROSE

WALLER.
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54266 FROST ZONA A WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 24 10 1920 109 1920
30292 HANCOCK JETTY M WAYNE UPCHURCH LILLY 21 3 1918 61 1918
36226 HUDDLESTON LETA (0] CLNTN  UPCHURCH SALLY 26 9 1917 73 1942
12953 HUDDLESTON RUBIE E CLNTN  UPCHURCH ETHEL 11 3 1913 26 1913
43329 HUDDLESTON VIDA G CLNTN  UPCHURCH EHTEL 29 9 1911 109 1911
28673 KEMPTON RUBY MCCRY  UPCHURCH NANNIE 3 5 1918 58 1918
31498 KINGSTON WAYNE WAYNE UPCHURCH POLLY 21 6 1912 79 1912
90271 MASENGALE CLYDE w WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 23 11 1913 182 1963
10468 MASSENGALE BERTHA L WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 25 2 1916 21 1916
91686 MASSENGALE DELMAR C “ WAYNE UPCHURCH HATTIE 12 1 1915 192 1971
32821 MASSINGALE MILLARD 1 WAYNE UPCHURCH HATTIE 8 8 1916 66 1917
47161 MORGAN CURTIS A MCCRY UPCHURCH NANNIE 8 6 1920 95 1920
56983 MORGAN MADELINE M MCCRY  UPCHURCH NANCY 29 10 1917 114 1917
31607 MORGAN PAUL MCCRY UPCHURCH NANNIE 8 6 1920 64 1920
59688 MORGAN RONALD L WHTLY UPCHURCH NANCY 5 9 1912 150 1912
30411 MORGAN WILLARD L MCCRY  UPCHURCH NANNIE 11 6 1915 61 1915
45369 PATTON ELMER L CLNTN  UPCHURCH IDA 13 6 1916 91 1942
44540 PATTON JAMES S CLNTN  UPCHURCH IDA 20 5 1919 90 1941
90122 PEERCY REMA HELLEN WAYNE UPCHURCH MAUDIE 10 7 1918 181 1978
69570 PIERCY RALPH R WAYNE UPCHURCH SAMATHY 3 3 1919 140 1942
37910 RAMSEY ALICE M WAYNE UPCHURCH AREO 16 7 1917 76 1917
54238 RAMSEY RUTH R WAYNE UPCHURCH ARCO 27 7 1920 109 1920
52212 RAMSEY VILIE WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 2 10 1911 131 1911
22848 TROFELL EFFE M WAYNE UPCHURCH BETTIE 1 4 1913 46 1913
93771 TROXELL EVA E WAYNE UPCHURCH BETTY 28 1 1918 205 1953
4272 TUGGLE RICHARD 1 PLSKI  UPCHURCH FANNIE 1 1 1912 11 1912
203 UPCHURCH AHILE K CLNTN FARMLEY RACHEL 31 1 1915 93329 1972
88 UPCHURCH AMOS E MCCRY WILLIAMS ELLEN 18 8 1915 43884 1915

3 UPCHURCH ANNIE M CLNTN MCKINLEY IDA 30 7 1918 1064 1919

78 UPCHURCH ARFA WAYNE ADKINS VICLARA 12 7 1915 38924 1915

9 UPCHURCH ATHA Vv - WAYNE DISHMAN ARSA 8 12 1917 4485 1918

66 UPCHURCH B 2 WAYNE HUDDLESTON DiCY 12 3 1916 32820 1917
103 UPCHURCH BRUCE P CLNTN TUGLE FLORENCE 27 9 1918 51291 1918
53 UPCHURCH CHARLES A CLNTN  UPCHURCH EULAS 17 6 1918 26187 1918
26187 UPCHURCH CHARLES A CLNTN UPCHURCH EULAS 17 6 1918 53 1918
79 UPCHURCH CHARLIE M WAYNE ABBOTT ETHEL 17 6 1912 31497 1912
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(#150) Cooper: BERTIE RICE COOPER: (F); birth 1900/01/31; Wayne Co., KY; RHC; #P:010010.
Md. 1917/09/01 Reba Cook: birth 1903/05/15; md at the Pleasant Hill Church parsonage by Preacher West Deaney; her
brother and both parents went to be with Our Lord Jesus the Christ when she was 9 years old; Reba was raised by
various families around where she was born; she is currently residing south of Albany, KY; death 1997, Wayne Co., KY;

#P:010011.
(#151) 22:11=1211 JAMES FRANKLIN COOPER: (M); birth 1918/09/08.
Md. - - Odie Shelton:.

(#152) 22:11=12111 FRANKLIN COOPER: (M); infant death.
(#152) 22:11=12112 ANN COOPER: (F).
Md.- - Mr. Smith:.
(#152) 22:11=12113 JAMES COOPER: (M); deceased.
(#152) 22:11=12114 BESSIE COOPER: (F); twin.
(#152) 22:11=12115 JESSIE COOPER: (F); twin.
(#152) 22:11=12116 SAMMIE COOPER: (M); twin.
(#152) 22:11=12117 JANIE COOPER: (F); twin.
(#152) 22:11=12118 DONALD COOPER: (M).
(#151) 22:11=1212 MILLARD LEE COOPER: (M); birth 1919/10/31.
Md. - - Vi (?); resides in CA.
(#152) 22:11=12121 BONNIE COOPER: (F).
(#152) 22:11=12122 PEGGY COOPER: (F).
(#152) 22:11=12123 REBA COOPER: (F).
(#152) 22:11=12124 MILLARD LEE COOPER: (M); "Junior".
(#151) 22:11=1213 WILLIAM HERBERT COOPER: (M).
Md. - - Allean Guffey; half sister of James Guffey, the husband of IL)_othy_Masmg_a_Ie_{\ihe dau of Printus
Masengale, the brother of Alonzo William Masengale, the husband of Mabel Olgia (Upchurch) Masengale; the
dau of William Sherman Upchurch, the brother of Arra Wayne (Upchurch) Cooper.
(#152) 22:11=12131 WILLIAM COOPER: (M).
(#152) 22:11=12132 JERRY COOPER: (M).
(#152) 22:11=12133 JUDY COOPER: (F).
(#152) 22:11=12134 JOYCE COOPER: (F).
(#152) 22:11=12135 RONIE COOPER: (M).
(#152) 22:11=12136 BETTY COOPER: (F).
(#152) 22:11=12137 JEANNIE COOPER: (F).
(#152) 22:11=12138 SUSAN COOPER: (F).
(#152) 22:11=12139 KEVIN COOPER: (M).
(#152) 22:11=1213A RUSSELL COOPER: (M).
(#151) 22:11=1214 DELMER DEWITT COOPER: (M); birth 192%/12/31; "Dee".
Md. - - Carole Spencer:.
(#152) 22:11=12141 CATHY COOPER: (F).
(#152) 22:11=12142 MIKE COOPER: (M).

(#151) 22:11=1215 DOROTHY COOPER: (F).

Md. - - Mr. Hicks:.

(#152) 22:11=12151 PAMELA JoAN HICKS: (F); birth 1977/06/08. (#152) 22:11=12153 LETA DARLEENE HICKS: (F); twin.
Md. - - Mr. Tallent. Md. - - Eddie Hicks:.
(#153) 22:11=121511 MELISSA JOAN TALLENT: (F); resident of Dallas, TX. (#153) 22:11=121531 CHASITY HICKS: (F).

4 l\:d - - Don Poindexter:. (#153) 22:11=121532 KiM HICKS: (F).

(#153) 22:11=121512 JAMMIE TALLENT: (M). . (#152) 22:11=12154 RITA DIANE HICKS: (F); twin.
(#153) 22:11=121513 VANESSA TALLENT: (F). Md. - - Chuck Acrey:.

(#152) 22:11=12152 RANDY KaY HICKS: (M). (#153) 22:11=121541 ALESHA ACREY: (F).
Md. - - Brenda (?):.

‘ 9] (#153) 22:11=121542 NICOLE ACREY: (F)..
(#153) 1%31?1.215811“%1)&:1. GENE HICKS: (M). (#153) 22:11=121543 LACEY ACREY: (F)..
- Shirley Jones:. (#152) 22:11=12155 SHARON HICKS: (F).
(#153) 22:11=121522 AMANDA HICKS: (F). Md Kenny Adkinson:
: _ - == ..
(:153) 22.11-131523 CRYSTAL HICKS: (F). (#153) 22:11=121551 MISTY ADKINSON: (F).
(#153) 32:11=1;1534 JOANIE HICKS: (F). (#153) 22:11=121552 SAVANNAH ADKINSON: (F)..
(#153) 22:11=121525 MICHAEL HICKS: (M). (#152) 22:11=12156 SCOTT WAYNE HICKS: (M).
(#153) 22:11=121526 BRANDY HICKS: (M). Md. - - Stephanie (2):.
(#151) I2\;;11 =1216 IMA RUTH COO'PER: (F); birth 1937/02/12 Wayne Co., KY; residing in Clinton Co., KY..
.- - Howard Thrasher birth 1931/08/26; death 1995/01/02; son of Charlie C. Thrasher & Sailie 2lajr.

(#152) 22:11=1215! JEFFREY Towaan THER

\SHER: /M); birth 18500
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(#150) 22:11=111 MABEL OLGIA UPCHURCH: birth 18/01/1911, Clinton Co., K; death 10/04/1990, Indianapolis, Marion

T wsblaan
Shivman A
4/6 Al w}f
A Shudree
N sedthonr

po
A/VLOQ_ ﬂ’lafzs.be.

el
Z‘ i

(D 2o L5 2107 207D

e a—m}&a\ <
/4 DK
_C:,’Z’ﬁ’i\ + felua
Angeed 1999
ol b (_'2} VZ

Co., KY; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000195, XID=26084

dau of William Sherman, John Lafayette, Jaseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James, Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
dau of Margaret Evelyn, Lewis Thomas; Jefferson; Thomas Lewis; James; Thomas Philip; Jeremiah; Thomas; James; James
York

md. 30/11/1930 22:11=111 Adlonzo William Masengale : birth 11/10/1903, Wayne Co., KY; death 31/07/1975,
Indianapolis, Marion Co, IN; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000092;
XID=26085;

son of Harrison Matthew Massengale; William Matthew; Matthew Wilhbm; Matthew William; James Matthew; James; James

Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert.
son of Nancy Mahalia Neal; Moses; William; Thomas E.; ParkerAamn, Robert Bruce; Patrick Thomas; Thomas Eocaid;

Eocaid Robert; Robert
progeny: 1) 1936 Gerald Gilmore; 2) 1944 Sandra Kay.
(#151) 22:11=1111 GERALD GILMORE “GERRY” MASENGALE: (m) birth 1931/04/21 Clinton Co., KY;

#P:000196; XID=29709.
son of Alonzo William, Harrison Matthew; William Matthew; Maithew William; Matthew William; Jarmes Matthew;

James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.
son of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,
Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
Md. 1955/12/05 Selina, OH hoffman:1/11 FRANCES EDITH “FRAN" HOFFMAN: (f) birth 1933/03/28,
Circleville, OH; #P:000199; dau of WILLIAM AMBROSE HOFFMAN & ELIZABETH KATHRYN CAVE.
Progeny: 1) 1956 Garvin Douglas; 2) 1957 Steven Gregory; 3) 1961 Sharon Kathleen; 4) 1964 James Leland.
(#152) 22:11=11111 GARVIN DOUGLAS “DOUG” MASENGALE:'.'(m), birth 1956/05/18 El Paso, TX,
#P:000201. T
Md. 1978/10/15 Baltimore, MD Fries:22:11=00111 DEBRA LYNN FRIES: birth 1956/09/24

/7’7‘{4“‘-""1 c&./é{q Philadelphia, PA; #P:000212; dau of PAUL FRIES & IRENE RITCHIE.

Progeny: 1) 1991 Jacklyn Frances.
(#153) 22:11=111111 JACLYN FRANCES MASENGALE: (f), birth 1991/04/28, #P:000213.
(#152) 22:11=11112 STEVEN GREGORY “STEVE” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1957/09/11 El Paso, TX, living

in Bowie, MD, #P:000240.

Md. 1980/05/24 Bowie, MD Troll:22:11=00011 CAROLE ANN TROLL: birth 1961/10/07, #P:000243,

dau of ROBERT TROLL & MARY JAN PFLAGING.

Progeny: 1) 1983 Steven Nicklas; 2) 1984 Thomas Joseph; 3) 1994 Tyler Stone; 4) 1995 Marissa Kay.

(#153) 22:11=111121 STEVEN NICKLAS “NICK” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1983/06/02 Silver
Spring, MD; #P:000244.

(#153) 22:11=111122 THOMAS JOSEPH “T.J.” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1984/10/25 Silver Spring,
MD; #P:000245.

(#153) 22:11=111123 TYLER STONE MASENGALE: (m), birth 1994/08/22 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000246.

(#153) 22:11=111124 MARISSA KAY MASENGALE: (f), birth 1995/01/13 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000247.

(#152) 22:11=11113 SHARON KATHLEEN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1961/06/21 Rockledge, FL; living in

Huntingtown, MD, #P:000248.

Md. 1) 1980/02/23 Bowie, MD Schultz:22:11=00001 DIRK SCHULTZ: #P:000261; divorced, no

progeny.

Md. 1991/02/23 Las Vegas, NV Smith:22:11=00111 DOUGLAS WARREN SMITH: (m) birth

1966/04/15 MD, #P:000255, son of HOMER SMITH & VIRGINIA SANFORD.

Progeny: 1) 1995 Troy Austin; 2) Cory.

(#153) SMITH:2/1111 TROY AUSTIN SMITH: birth 1995/11/28 MD; #P:000256.

(#153) SMITH:2/1112 CORY SMITH: birth 1997 MD; #P:001918.
(#152) 22:11=11114 JAMES LELAND MASENGALE: (m), birth 1964/09/19 Rock Ledge, FL; living in Bowie,
MD, #P:000044.
Md. 1) Torsani:22:11=01111 LISA TORSANT: (f) #P:000258, divorced.
Md. 2) 1993/11/18 Stemming:22:11=00001 DEBRA ANN STEMMING: birth 1958/01/31 Union Town,
PA; #P:000259, she has 5 children from a previous marriage; scpmted.
Progeny: 1) 1994 Cassidy Lynn; 2) 1996 Darin Gerald.
(#153) 22:11=111141 CASSIDY LYNN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1994/04/27 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000259.
(#153) 22:11=111142 DARIN GERALD MASENGALE: (m), birth 1996/09/12 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000260.
(#151) 22:11=1112 SANDRA KAY MASENGALE: (f) birth 1944/10/10, Danville, Vermillion Co., IL; resides
Indianapolis, IN, #P:000326; XID=26086.
dau of Alonzo William, Harrison Matthew; William Maithew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Matthew;
James; James Matthew; Daniel; Dariel; Robert Masengale.
dau of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,
Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
Md. 03/09/1989 Bremer:22:11=1111 FREDERICK STANLEY BREMER: (m) birth 28/07/1950, Indianapolis, IN;
resides Indianapolis, IN; #P:000325, XID=26087, son of FREDERICK JAMES BREMER & DOROTHY ROSE
WALLER.
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(#149) 22:11=15 SARAH JANE UPCHURCH: (F); birth 1893 Wayne Co., KY; death 1933/10/08; XID=01806.
son of John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James, Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
dau of Morning, William Alexander, William Alexander, Benjamin, Benjamin, Benjamin, John, John, Robert Bolin.
Md. 1911/03/30 - Oren Choate: XID=01813.
(#150) 22:11=151 LAFAYETTE CHOATE: (M)..
(#151) 22:11=1511 DENNY CHOATE: (M); physician in New Castle, IN..

(#150) 22:11=152 LEVITA CHOATE: (F); resident of CA; married and has a son, Jerry.
(#150) 22:11=153 MYRTLE CHOATE: (F) birth 4/07/1916 Wayne Co., KY; #P:001219; dau of OREN CHOATE & SARAH JANE
UPCHURCH.-
Md. 1939/01/18 22=1223 HENRY MASSENGALE: (m) birth 18/04/1918; #P:001218.
Progeny: 1) Jack; 2) Barbara Sue; 3) Henrietlta; 4) Gary Lee.
(#151) 22:11=1531 JACK MASENGALE: (m) #P:001227.
Md. - BERTRAM:2=1 HELEN BERTRAM: (f) #P:001228.
Progeny: 1) Mr.; 2) Sheila
(#152) 22:11=15311 MR. MASENGALE: (m) infant death; #P:001229.
(#152) 22:11=15312 SHEILA MASSENGALE: (f) #P:001230.
(#151) 22:11=1532 BARBARA SUE MASENGALE: (f) #P:001231.
Md. - PEAVY:1/1 GENE PEAVY: (m) #P:001232.
Progeny: 1) Scotty; 2) Shawn.
(#151) 22:11=1533 HENRIETTA “PAT” MASENGALE: (f) #P:001235.
Md. - GREGORY:1/1 HERBERT GREGORY: (m) #P:001236.
Progeny: 1) Keeland; 2) Katrin. P
(#151) 22:11=1534 GARY LEE MASSENGALE: (m) #P:001239.
Md. - TUGGLE:4/1 JANET TUGGLE: (f) #P:001240.
Progeny: 1) Steve; 2) Timothy; 3) Miss.
(#152) 22:11=15341 STEVEN MASENGALE: (m) #P:001241.
(#152) 22:11=15342 TIMOTHY MASENGALE: (m) #P:001242.




Genve MASBAEHE R
O sen 407 21 0cr2000 Sandia Kay peseqsute BRI (3 ©

L. Onades, Eranby 1Wewkss nwid () /@52) C‘W"L
A Nedalie jcatloping peekan
wd (19 C. I srrovD
Ml (2h) GENE ks NEALL]
Fsty: The chebig de s At bisdi of TRge 12 e
amey ek el Sy M Ay avara of Aak
ek sl aoducly prlend A cesgedt)

@&L%AMK WM < Wﬁ% iy



CEpACE W ABRINETON  MASSENEA L E

Oéw 10 w3Vl 2oz, Melua A A L3 P4

L. mMalthew Marerglt md O Pelly —= )
7. M e mmmw,, 4 17501090 R brgst 18
( A dergen, Co, W) A () I%’W TIAMA{FMM

Lo Capkapht | s Manrngdd L~ g 10-1815 A &efw/wﬂ

ek vo A Malew MAnss Al 1904V

CaMbeliale MAO (0 ho i co, TAY M () Mary Sined — |
Haia -mmw\ Al G wllan Mol ocn mij@( A 154 18z
A. .@m)&\ Skaghs. : o 7 & cnede . Mctaqid
MAQ) Many. Cligonng  C A qomr o, TV) A 2] Feg 1910 Eopp 2
\ X Lox v;‘, é’@),kﬂ ( on JOLKM Oln«-,t&Qduw/ %%E@:,/CY)L’
‘ | MO & MAat 1555 (v Co, KY) Raoaarra
é*};AJZE, . aw"’l'&{."bi“ | % iy 22 oV 1834 (o 73 /<M
> (VA Lu) ot wlopte e S
'l : Co Y)(Bar-AS i
o A 2] AVE 18T Ladan <, p P
A — s . oy :
RS ok b Ao /0 gl slaghe & Copprllana Troac 0
? L.(:: Phetw oy 13380 R amd L DEC I8N () Sekemay Thedh 4 18
A BTOLIESE (W @ T o han (s v Seuads K}o/&us o

Rl e, Qs e MR (3nd) 16 SvL 1907 ((wequ o, 1€

ol ul{f\jvo' TN lo, <Y
C. ﬁvcw%f—e“f' 18 ) aa £, A [6”)')(&{90{,\4(%9\ V4 <
ELTe oK P BYY ;) Louoe : _ e O 15SY
(- 19492, ELT oA CoX ?{M ,&')38‘{6 ik (,‘f’ﬁ/l) 27 MAAN ;c”’} (_3 Wos 6,0(_

A Children of Rosanah Jane SLAGLE and William Matthew MASSENGALE are:
i. Mack MASSENGALE. He married Sarah Rebecca SHELTON 2 APR 1930 in Clinton Co,

KY.

ii. George Washington MASSENGAL 'was born 5 MAR 1853, and died 24 OCT 1915, He
married Mary Elizabeth Bargar PATTON 5 JAN 1873, daughter of Margarite C. Bargar
FIELDS. She was born 5 FEB 1852, and died 18 SEP 1936,

iii. Harrison Matthew MASSENGALE was born 5 MAR 1855 in Wayne Co, K - 56 € A#i: 7 i

iv. Anna Alice MASSENGALE was born 1858, She married Al COVEY. o

v. John Wesley MASSENGALE was born 10 DEC 1858 in Beaver Creek, Wayne Co, KY,

and died 1 NOV 1865 in Wayne Co, KY.

vi. Martin MASSENGALE was born 13 AUG 1864 in Gap Creek, Wayne Co, KY, and died
17 JUL 1900 in Powersburg, Wayne Co, KY. He married Sarah Isabel HANCOCK 28
MAR 1886 in Powersburg, Wayne Co, KY, daughter of William P. HANCOCK and
Nancy Katherine LOWE. She was born 4 JAN 1868 in Wayne Co, K, and died 25 JUL
1926 in Wayne Co, KY.

vii. Martha Ellen MASSENGALE was born 1866. She married John CARTER.
viii. William MASSENGALE was born 1869 in Wayne Co, KY. He married Martha SLAGLE
30 NOV 1890 in Wayne Co, KY. She was born in Wayne Co, KY.

ix. Cicero MASSENGALE was born 25 NOV 1874 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 10 MAY
1954. He married Rebecca Ann MITCHELL 2 SEP 1896 in Wayne Co, KY, daughter of
Lewis MITCHELL and Martha UNKNOWN. She was born 20 JAN 1874 in Wayne Co,
KY, and died 13 APR 1952,
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(#150) 22:11=111 MABEL OLGIA UPCHURCH: birth 18/01/1911, Clinton Co., KY; death 10/04/1990, Indianapolis, Marion

I l e E P Co., KY; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co,, KY; #P:000195, XID=26084
. dau of William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James, Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
W}UMM M dau of Margaret Evelyn, Lewis Thomas; Jefferson; Thomas Lewis; James; Thomas Philip; Jeremiah; Thomas; James; James
York
/Z.‘t‘.ﬁ E 2 0 md. 30/11/1930 22:11=111 _dlonzo William Masengale : birth 11/10/1903, Wayne Co., KY; death 31/07/1975,
Indianapolis, Marion Co, IN; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000092;
% XID=26085;
‘/\ / éA/' W oy son of Harrison Maithew Massengale; William Matthew; Matthew Wﬂiam.; Maithew William; James Matthew; James; James
M é [ / P M Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert.
son of Nancy Mahalia Neal; Moses; William; Thomas E.; Parker Aamn, Robert Bruce; Patrick Thomas; Thomas Eocaid;
Eocaid Robert; Robert
progeny: 1) 1936 Gerald Gilmore; 2) 1944 Sandra Kay.
j(,,,\g w 5»! (#151) 22:11=1111 GERALD GILMORE “GERRY” MASENGALE:! (m) birth 1931/04/21 Clinton Co., KY;
‘j C& #P:000196; XID=29709.
b' lj 1 ‘ ih son of Alonzo William, Harrison Matthew; William Matthew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Matthew;
¢ James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.
/Wzd. A’ lavé\,be. son of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,
il i/\ 5‘(—? Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
J Md. 1955/12/05 Selina, OH hoffman:1/11 FRANCES EDITH “FRAN" HOFFMAN: (£) birth 1933/03/28,
/ﬁ_ VPN Circleville, OH; #P:000199; dau of WILLIAM AMBROSE HOFFMAN & ELIZABETH KATHRYN CAVE.
’ v Progeny: 1) 1956 Garvin Douglas; 2) 1957 Steven Gregory; 3) 1961 Sharon Kathleen; 4) 1964 James Leland.
(#152) 22:11=11111 GARVIN DOUGLAS “DouG” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1956/05/18 El Paso, TX,
#P:000201.

Md. 1978/10/15 Baltimore, MD Fries:22:11=00111 DEBRA LYNN FRIES: birth 1956/09/24
Philadelphia, PA; #P:000212; dau of PAUL FRIES & IRENE RITCHIE. ;
Progeny: 1) 1991 Jacklyn Frances.
(#153) 22:11=111111 JACLYN FRANCES MASENGALE: (f), birth 1991/04/28, #P:000213.
(#152) 22:11=11112 STEVEN GREGORY “STEVE” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1957/09/11 El Paso, TX, living
in Bowie, MD, #P:000240.
Md. 1980/05/24 Bowie, MD Troll:22:11=00011 CAROLE ANN TROLL: birth 1961/10/07, #P:000243,
dau of ROBERT TROLL & MARY JAN PFLAGING.
Progeny: 1) 1983 Steven Nicklas; 2) 1984 Thomas Joseph; 3) 1994 Tyler Stone; 4) 1995 Marissa Kay.
(#153) 22:11=111121 STEVEN NICKLAS “NICK” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1983/06/02 Silver
Spring, MD; #P:000244.
(#153) 22:11=111122 THOMAS JOSEPH “T.J.” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1984/10/25 Silver Spring,
MD; #P:000245.
(#153) 22:11=111123 TYLER STONE MASENGALE: (m), birth 1994/08/22 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000246.
(#153) 22:11=111124 MARISSA KAY MASENGALE: (f), birth 1995/01/13 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000247.
(#152) 22:11=11113 SHARON KATHLEEN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1961/06/21 Rockledge, FL; living in
Huntingtown, MD, #P:000248.
Md. 1) 1980/02/23 Bowie, MD Schultz22:11=00001 DIRK SCHULTZ: #P:000261; divorced, no
progeny.
Md. 1991/02/23 Las Vegas, NV Smith:22:11=00111 DOUGLAS WARREN SMITH: (m) birth
1966/04/15 MD, #P:000255, son of HOMER SMITH & VIRGINIA SANFORD.
Progeny: 1) 1995 Troy Austin; 2) Cory.
(#153) SMITH:2/1111 TROY AUSTIN SMITH: birth 1995/11/28 MD; #P:000256.

(#153) SMITH:2/1112 CORY SMITH: birth 1997 MD; #P:001918.
(#152) 22:11=11114 JAMES LELAND MASENGALE: (m), birth 1964/09/19 Rock Ledge, FL; living in Bowie,

MD, #P:000044.

Md. 1) Torsani:22:11=01111 LISA TORSANTI: (f) #P:000258, divorced.

Md. 2) 1993/11/18 Stemming:22:11=00001 DEBRA ANN STEMMING: birth 1958/01/31 Union Towan,

PA; #P:000259, she has 5 children from a previous marriage; scparalcd.

Progeny: 1) 1994 Cassidy Lynn; 2) 1996 Darin Gerald.

(#153) 22:11=111141 CASSIDY LYNN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1994/04/27 Silver Spring, MD;

#P:000259.
(#153) 22:11=111142 DARIN GERALD MASENGALE: (m), birth 1996/09/12 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000260.
(#151) 22:11=1112 SANDRA KAY MASENGALE: (f) birth 1944/10/10, Danville, Vermillion Co., IL; resides

Indianapolis, IN, #P:000326; XID=26086.
dau of Alonzo William, Harrison Matthew; William Matthew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Matthew;
James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.
dau of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,
Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
Md. 03/09/1989 Bremer:22:11=1111 FREDERICK STANLEY BREMER: (m) birth 28/07/1959, Indianapolis, IN;
resides Indianapotis, IN; #P:000325, XID=26087, son of FREDERICK JAMES BREMER & DORCTHY ROSE
WALLER.
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Certifi Child County Mother DY MO YR
36990 JOBE ROBBIE S BARAN UPCHURCH ALBERTA 26 6 1952 74
2425 JOHNSON JASMEN JANAE UPCHURCH STEPHANIE S 8 5 1994 913
28190 JOHNSON JOHN D HARDN UPCHURCH JANE 6 6 1954 57
16422 JOHNSON MICHAEL K HARDN UPCHURCH JANE 21 4 1959 33
54665 JOHNSON ROBERT A JEFFN  UPCHURCH JANE 2 10 1946 110
45562 JOHNSON ROBERT 8 MOCRK UPCHURCH ANNA 26 8 1945 92
57759 JOHNSON WILLIAM A MCCRK UPCHURCH ANNA 13 9 1944 116
52453 JOHNSON WILLIAM G HARDN UPCHURCH JANE 9 7 1943 105
68614 JONES ANITA F WAYNE UPCHURCH ELLA 13 12 1940 138
29588 JONES BETTY J WAYNE UPCHURCH ELLA 18 5 1945 60
25660 JONES BOBBY K WAYNE UPCHURCH ELLA 28 2 1943 52
34683 KIDD JONATHAN  ALAN PLSKI  UPCHURCH LEE S 1 9 1989 70
13951 KIEFER SARAH ELIZABETH JEFFN  UPCHURCH LIBBY L 22 4 1997 28
37069 KING NICHOLAS  DAVID PLSKI UPCHURCH LEE S 3 9 1996 75
42303 LAMB DANYELL KEYWANDA  HNDSN UPCHURCH DEBRA R 23 9 1980 85
63012 LATHAM BARNEY JOE CLNTN UPCHURCH RUTH D 9 10 1962 127
17178 LATHAM DANI LORRAINE CMBLD UPCHURCH RUTH D 18 4 1970 35
38996 LATHAM ERC LYNN CLNTN UPCHURCH RUTH D 2 9 1965 78
1152 LATHAM MICHAEL BRADFORD PLSKI UPCHURCH RITA A 10 1 1985 3
44999 LATHAM TERRY D CLNTN UPCHURCH RUTH 17 8 1960 90
43340 LINDON VALERIE KATE PERRY UPCHURCH PATRICIA A 25 10 1978 87
38743 UTTRELL MARY e CLNTN UPCHURCH WILLIE 7 8 1938 78
58160 LITTRELL MORRIS E CLNTN UPCHURCH WILLIE 30 10 1941 117
7161 LOGAN TINA MICHELLE CLNTN UPCHURCH LORETTA L 26 1 1981 15
475 LOUDERMILK ~ LISA K FYETE UPCHURCH JOAN 4 1 1958 1
15305 LOWE coDY TYREL PLSKI  UPCHURCH ANGELA M 10 4 1996 31
8443 LOY CHARLES ANTHUS ALLEN UPCHURCH BRENDA E 4 3 1964 17
B 9386 LUTTRELL DONNA L CLNTN UPCHURCH HAZEL 23 2 1955 19
12517 LUTTRELL DORIS N CLNTN UPCHURCH ARLEE 3 1 1941 26
10945 LUTTRELL HAZEL D CLNTN UPCHURCH HAZEL 7 2 1939 22
19862 LUTTRELL DA J PLSKI UPCHURCH HAZEL 12 3 1949 40
48337 LUTTRELL REBECCA CLNTN UPCHURCH HAZEL 12 9 1945 97
42333 MALONE DEWEY PAUL WAYNE UPCHURCH WANDA S 7 7 1963 85
53684 MALONE RANKIN KENDALL PLSKI UPCHURCH WANDA S 10 12 1968 108
15040 MASENGALE  GERALD G 4 GINTN UPCHURCH MABEL 21 4 1931 31
34824 MAUPIN HOWARD CARTER BARRN UPCHURCH SUSAN F 13 8 1984 70
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A - Children of Rosanah Jane SLAGLE and William Matthew MASSENGALE are:
i. Mack MASSENGALE. He married Sarah Rebecca SHELTON 2 APR 1930 in Clinton Co,

KY.

ii. George Washington MASSENGALE was born 5§ MAR 1853, and died 24 OCT 1915. He
married Mary Elizabeth Bargar PATTON 5 JAN 1873, daughter of Margarite C. Bargar
FIELDS. She was born 5 FEB 1852, and died 18 SEP 1936. 7

iii. Harrison Matthew MASSENGAL Eiwas born 5 MAR 1855 in Wayne Co, KY ~2&¢& Avo? 3’:‘*: "” "

iv. Anna Alice MASSENGALE was born 1858. She married Al COVEY. o

v. John Wesley MASSENGALE was born 10 DEC 1858 in Beaver Creek, Wayne Co, KY,
and died 1 NOV 1865 in Wayne Co, KY.

vi. Martin MASSENGALE was born 13 AUG 1864 in Gap Creek, Wayne Co, KY, and died
17 JUL 1900 in Powersburg, Wayne Co, KY. He married Sarah Isabel HANCOCK 28
MAR 1886 in Powersburg, Wayne Co, KY, daughter of William P. HANCOCK and
Nancy Katherine LOWE. She was born 4 JAN 1868 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 25 JUL
1926 in Wayne Co, KY.

vii. Martha Ellen MASSENGALE was born 1866. She married John CARTER.

viii. William MASSENGALE was born 1869 in Wayne Co, KY. He married Martha SLAGLE
30 NOV 1890 in Wayne Co, KY. She was born in Wayne Co, KY.

ix. Cicero MASSENGALE was born 25 NOV 1874 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 10 MAY
1954. He married Rebecca Ann MITCHELL 2 SEP 1896 in Wayne Co, KY, daughter of
Lewis MITCHELL and Martha UNKNOWN. She was born 20 JAN 1874 in Wayne Co,
KY, and died 13 APR 1952.
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(#149) 22:11=15 SARAH JANE UPCHURCH: (F); birth 1893 Wayne Co., KY; death 1933/10/08; XID=01806.
son of John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James, Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
dau of Moming, William Alexander, William Alexander, Benjamin, Benjamin, Benjamin, John, John, Robert Bolin.
Md. 1911/03/30 - Oren Choate: XID=01813.
(#150) 22:11=151 LAFAYETTE CHOATE: (M)..
(#151) 22:11=1511 DENNY CHOATE: (M); physician in New Castle, IN..

(#150) 22:11=152 LEVITA CHOATE: (F); resident of CA; married and has a son, Jerry.
(#150) 22:11=153 MYRTLE CHOATE: (F) birth 4/07/1916 Wayne Co., KY; #P:001219; dau of OREN CHOATE & SARAH JANE
UPCHURCH.
Md. 1939/01/18 22=1223 HENRY MASSENGALE: (m) birth 18/04/1918; #P:001218.
Progeny: 1) Jack; 2) Barbara Sue; 3) Henrietta; 4) Gary Lee.
(#151) 22:11=1531 JACK MASENGALE: (m) #P:001227.
Md. - BERTRAM:2=1 HELEN BERTRAM: (f) #P:001228.
Progeny: 1) Mr.; 2) Sheila.
(#152) 22:11=15311 MR. MASENGALE: (m) infant death; #P:001229.
(#152) 22:11=15312. SHEILA MASSENGALE: (f) #P:001230.
(#151) 22:11=1532 BARBARA SUE MASENGALE: (f) #P:001231.
Md. - PEAVY:1/1 GENE PEAVY: (m) #P:001232.
Progeny: 1) Scotty; 2) Shawn.
(#151) 22:11=1533 HENRIETTA “PAT” MASENGALE/Nf) #P:001235.
Md. - GREGORY:1/1 HERBERT GREGORY: (m) #P:001236.
Progeny: 1) Keeland; 2) Katrin.
(#151) 22:11=1534 GARY LEE MASSENGALE: (m) #P:001239.
Md. - TUGGLE:4/1 JANET TUGGLE: (f) #P:001240.
Progeny: 1) Steve; 2) Timothy; 3) Miss.
(#152) 22:11=15341 STEVEN MASENGALE: (m) #P:001241.
(#152) 22:11=15342 TIMOTHY MASENGALE: (m) #P:001242.
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(#149) 22:11=15 SARAH JANE UPCHURCH: (F); birth 1893 Wayne Co., KYY; death 1933/10/08; XID=01806.
son of John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James, Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
dau of Morning William Alexander, William Alexander, Benjamin, Benjanin, Benjamin, John, John, Robert Bolin.
Md. 1911/03/30 - Oren Choate: XID=01813.
(#150) 22:11=151 LAFAYETTE CHOATE: (M)..
(#151) 22:11=1511 DENNY CHOATE: (M); physician in New Castle, IN..

(#150) 22:11=152 LEVITA CHOATE: (F); resident of CA; married and has a son, Jerry.
(#150) 22:11=153 MYRTLE CHOATE: (F) birth 4/07/1916 Wayne Co., KY; #P:001219; dau of OREN CHOATE & SARAH JANE
UPCHURCH. A%
Md. 1939/01/18 22=1223 HENRY MASSENGALE:!(m) birth 18/04/1918; #P:001218.
Progeny: 1) Jack; 2) Barbara Sue; 3) Henrietta; 4) Gary Lee.
(#151) 22:11=1531 JACK MASENGALE: (m) #P:001227.
Md. - BERTRAM:2=1 HELEN BERTRAM: (f) #P:001228.
Progeny: 1) Mr.; 2) Sheila.
(#152) 22:11=15311 MR. MASENGALE: (m) infant death; #P:001229.
(#152) 22:11=15312 SHEILA MASSENGALE: (f) #P:001230.
(#151) 22:11=1532 BARBARA SUE MASENGALE: (f) #P:001231.
Md. - PEAVY:1/1 GENE PEAVY: (m) #P:001232.
Progeny: 1) Scotty; 2) Shawn.
(#151) 22:11=1533 HENRIETTA “PAT” MASENGALE: (f) #P:001235.
Md. - GREGORY:1/1 HERBERT GREGORY: (m) #P:001236.
Progeny: 1) Keeland; 2) Katrin.
(#151) 22:11=153¢ GARY LEE MASSENGALE: (m) #P:001239.
~ Md. - TUGGLE:4/1 JANET TUGGLE: (f) #P:001240.
Progeny: 1) Steve; 2) Timothy; 3) Miss.
(#152) 22:11=15341 STEVEN MASENGALE: (m) #P:001241.
(#152) 22:11=15342 TIMOTHY MASENGALE: (m) #P:001242.
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Children of Nancy Mahala NEAL and Harrison Matthew MASSENGALE are:
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viii,

Q+0a ix.
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Otis McKinley MASSENGALE died 7 APR 1972 in Pulaski Co, KY. He married Delphia
B. BERTRAM, daughter of Shelby BERTRAM and Elizabeth Jane HICKS. She was born
21 JAN 1904, and died 9 NOV 1979,

John Wesley MASSENGALE was born 4 SEP 1879 in KY, and died in IL. He married
Bertie WRIGHT.
Henry Leo MASSENGALEwas born 1 JUN 1883 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 29 JAN

1967 in Wayne Co, KY. He married Sarah Ann HICKS, daughter of Marshall H. HICKS
and Martha E. VICKERY. She was born 29 MAR 1883 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 22
SEP 1935 in Wayne Co, KY.

Prentice MASSENGALE was born 21 SEP 1885 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 6 OCT 1956
in Monticello, Wayne Co, K. He married Mary Ora UPCHURCH 27 OCT 1912 in
Wayne County, K'Y, daughter of S.G. UPCHURCH. She was born 2 APR 1894 in Wayne
Co, KY, and died 30 NOV 1984 in Wayne Co, KY.

. Levi J. MASSENGALE was born 3 NOV 1887 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 9 JUN 1901 in

Wayne Co, KY.

i. Millard MASSENGALE was born 6 APR 1889. He married Hattie UPCHURCH, daughter

of $.G. UPCHURCH. Lstmue L g rese o)

James Shoflus MASSENGALE was born 30 MAY 1892 in Wayne Co, KY. He married
Gerty GUFFEY 19 OCT 1911 in Wayne Co, KY, daughter of Sevier GUFFEY and Susie
WRIGHT. She was born ABT. 1894 in Wayne Co, KY.

Mattie MASSENGALE was born 21 MAR 1894 in KY. She married Willie Ephraim
FROST.

Alonzo MASSENGALE was born 11 OCT 1903, and died 31 JUL 1975. He married
Mabel UPCHURCH. She was born 18 JAN 1911, and died 10 APR 1990.
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MASENGILL,
HOWARD ROGAN

F360

Howard Rogan Masengill was born June
27,1905 on the Rogan Farm near Rogersville,
Tenn. in Hawkins County.

The family bought and moved to a farm
near Morristown, Tennessee February, 1907.
He graduated from Morristown High School
in May, 1924. He entered The University of
Tennessee in September, 1924 and graduated
in June, 1928.

While at The University he lettered in
track, won a gold medal in boxing, was on the
Cross Country team and on the rifle champi-
onship team for three years. Took ROTC four
years and was commissioned Second Lieut in
the Army Reserves.

The next thirteen years he taught school

H.R. Masengill

Doris Case Masengill

M AZN Xt

at The Alvin C. York Agricultural Institute
in Jamestown, Tennessee and Jonesboro
High School in Jonesboro, Tennessee.

During these thirteen years he attended
the Company Officers Course, Heavy Weap-
ons Course, and the Battalion Officers Course
at Fort Benning, Georgia.

He graduated from the Command and
General Staff School at Fort Leavenworth
January 5, 1945, Served with First Tank
Destroyers Group in European-African,
Middle Eastern Campaign, Army of Occupa-
tion in Germany and Executive Officer of
Taegu Military Post in Korea.

In the Inter-Allied Shooting Match he won
first place in competition with picked teams
representing Great Britain and France held
in Tunis, Tunesia, December, 1943.

Rogan Masengill married Doris Case of

Jamestown, daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Warqg
R. Case Sr. on December 22, 1938. Doris was
educated in grade school in Jamestown,
Cumberland Mt. High School in Crossville,
Tenn., and at Cumberland University in
Lebanon, Tennessee and Draughons Bus;.
ness College in Nashville, Tennessee. She was
employed as a legal secretary in her fathers
office after she finished business school and
until she was married.

Rogan and Doris have one daughter Myra
Sue Masengill. She attended grammar
schools in nine different states and graduateq
from high school in Fayetteville, North
Carolina. She attended Greensboro College,
Greensboro, North Carolina two years then
transferred to The University of Tennessee
at Knoxville, Tennessee and graduated in
1962 with a B.S. Degree in Home Economics,
She now teaches Home Economics at Morris.-
town-Hamblen High School East.

Sue married Tommy R. Fox of Morristown,
Tennessee on July 29, 1972. They have one
daughter, Allison Case Fox born June 10,
1979. Tommy is a graduate of Carson Newm-
an College, Jefferson City, Tennessee and has
a Masters Degree from Union College in
Kentucky. He taught school eleven years
after graduation. He is now Regional Vice
President with A.L. Williams Company.

Rogan Masengill retired from the Army
February 28, 1960 and the Army Reserves
June 30,1960 as Lieutenant Colonel. He
taught Vocational Agriculture at the Alvin C.
York Agricultural Institute in Jamestown,
Tennessee and Cocke County High School for
thirteen years after retiring.

Mr. and Mrs. Rogan Masengill and Mr. and
Mrs. Tommy Fox and Allison reside in
Morristown, Tennessee.

by Ward R. Case, Jr.
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(#149) 22:11=15 SARAH JANE UPCHURCH: (F); birth 1893 Wayne Co., KY; death 1933/10/08; XID=01806.
son of John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James, Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
dau of Moming, William Alexander, William Alexander, Benjamin, Benjamin, Benjamin, John, John, Robert Bolin.
Md. 1911/03/30 - Oren Choate: XID=01813.
(#150) 22:11=151 LAFAYETTE CHOATE: (M)..
(#151) 22:11=1511 DENNY CHOATE: (M); physician in New Castle, IN..

(#150) 22:11=152 LEVITA CHOATE: (F); resident of CA; married and has a son, Jerry.
(#150) 22:11=153 MYRTLE CHOATE: (F) birth 4/07/1916 Wayne Co., KY; #P:001219; dau of OREN CHOATE & SARAH JANE
UPCHURCH.
Md. 193901/18 22=1223 HENRY MASSENGALE: (m) birth 18/04/1918; #P:001218.
Progeny: 1) Jack; 2) Barbara Sue; 3) Henrietta; 4) Gary Lee.
(#151) 22:11=1531 JACK MASENGALE: (m) #P:001227.
Md. - BERTRAM:2=1 HELEN BERTRAM: (f) #P:001228.
Progeny: 1) Mr.; 2) Sheila.
(#152) 22:11=15311 MR. MASENGALE: (m) infant death; #P:001229.
(#152) 22:11=15312 SHEILA MASSENGALE: (f) #P:001230.
(#151) 22:11=1532 BARBARA SUE MASENGALE: (f) #P:001231.
Md. - PEAVY:1/1 GENE PEAVY: (m) #P:001232.
Progeny: 1) Scotty; 2) Shawn.
(#151) 22:11=1533 HENRIETTA “PAT” MASENGALE: (f) #P:001235.
Md. - GREGORY:1/1 HERBERT GREGORY: (m) #P:001236.
Progeny: 1) Keeland; 2) Katrin.
(#151) 22:11=1534 GARY LEE MASSENGALE: (m) #P:001239.
Md. - TUGGLE:4/1 JANET TUGGLE: (f) #P:001240.
Progeny: 1) Steve; 2) Timothy; 3) Miss.
(#152) 22:11=15341 STEVEN MASENGALE: (m) #P:001241.
(#152) 22:11=15342 TIMOTHY MASENGALE: (m) #P:001242.
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(#150) 22:11=111 MABEL OLGIA UPCHURCH: birth 18/01/1911, Clinton Co., KY; death 10/04/1990, Indianapolis, Marion

Co., KY; interred Davis Chapel Methedist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000195, XID=26084

dau of William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James, Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
dau of Margaret Evelyn, Lewis Thomas; Jefferson; Thomas Lewis; James; Thomas Philip; Jeremiah; Thomas; James; James
York

md. 30/11/1930 22:11=111 _dlonzo William Masengale : birth 11/10/1903, Wayne Co., KY; death 31/07/1975,
Indianapolis, Marion Co, IN; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000092;

XID=26085;
son of Harrison Matthew Massengale; William Matthew; Matthew Wﬂiam; Matthew William; James Matthew; James; James

Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert.

K Sulthor son of Nancy Mahalia Neal; Moses; William; Thomas E.; Parker Aaron; Robert Bruce; Patrick Thomas; Thomas Eocaid;
Eocaid Robert; Robert

- progeny: 1) 1936 Gerald Gilmore; 2) 1944 Sandra Kay.
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(#151) 22:11=1111 GERALD GILMORE “GERRY” MASENGALE: (m) birth 1931/04/21 Clinton Co,, KY;

#P:000196; XID=29709.
son of Alonzo William, Harrison Matthew; William Matthew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Matthew;

James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.

son of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,
Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.

Md. 1955/12/05 Selina, OH hoffman:1/11 FRANCES EDITH “FRAN” HOFFMAN: (f) birth 1933/03/28,
Circleville, OH; #P:000199; dau of WILLIAM AMBROSE HOFFMAN & ELIZABETH KATHRYN CAVE.

Progeny: 1) 1956 Garvin Douglas; 2) 1957 Steven Gregory; 3) 1961 Sharon Kathleen; 4) 1964 James Leland.
(#152) 22:11=11111 GARVIN DOUGLAS “DOUG” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1956/05/18 El Paso, TX,

(#152)

#P:000201.

Md. 1978/10/15 Baltimore, MD Fries:22:11=00111 DEBRA LYNN FRIES: bmh 1956/09/24
Philadelphia, PA; #P:000212; dau of PAUL FRIES & IRENE RITCHIE. :

Progeny: 1) 1991 Jacklyn Frances.

(#153) 22:11=111111 JACLYN FRANCES MASENGALEY (t), birth 1991/04/28, #P:000213.
22:11=11112 STEVEN GREGORY “STEVE” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1957/09/11 El Paso, TX, living
in Bowie, MD, #P:000240.

Md. 1980/05/24 Bowie, MD Troll:22:11=00011 CAROLE ANN TROLL: birth 1961/10/07, #P:000243,

dau of ROBERT TROLL & MARY JAN PFLAGING.
Progeny: 1) 1983 Steven Nicklas; 2) 1984 Thomas Joseph; 3) 1994 Tyler Stone; 4) 1995 Marissa Kay.

(#153) 22:11=111121 STEVEN NICKLAS “NICK” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1983/06/02 Silver
Spring, MD; #P:000244.

(#153) 22:11=111122 THOMAS JOSEPH “T.J.” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1984/10/25 Silver Spring,
MD; #P:000245.

(#153) 22:11=111123 TYLER STONE MASENGALE: (m), birth 1994/08/22 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000246.

(#153) 22:11=111124 MARISSA KAY MASENGALE: (f), birth 1995/01/13 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000247.

(#152) 22:11=11113 SHARON KATHLEEN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1961/06/21 Rockledge, FL; living in
Huntingtown, MD, #P:000248.
Md. 1) 1980/02/23 Bowie, MD Schultz:22:11=00001 DIRK SCHULTZ: #P:000261; divorced, no
progeny.
Md. 1991/02/23 Las Vegas, NV Smith:22:11=00111 DOUGLAS WARREN SMITH: (m) birth
1966/04/15 MD, #P:000255, son of HOMER SMITH & VIRGINIA SANFORD.
Progeny: 1) 1995 Troy Austin; 2) Cory.
(#153) SMITH:2/1111 TROY AUSTIN SMITH: birth 1995/11/28 MD; #P:000256.

(#153) SMITH:2/1112 CORY SMITH: birth 1997 MD; #P:001918.
(#152) 22:11=11114 JAMES LELAND MASENGALE: (m), birth 1964/09/19 Rock Ledge, FL; living in Bowie,

MD, #P:000044.

Md. 1) Torsani:22:11=01111 LISA TORSANT: (f) #P:000258, divorced.

Md. 2) 1993/11/18 Stemming:22:11=00001 DEBRA ANN STEMMING: birth 1958/01/31 Union Town,

PA; #P:000259, she has 5 children from a previous marriage; scparaled.

Progeny: 1) 1994 Cassidy Lynn; 2) 1996 Darin Gerald.

(#153) 22:11=111141 CASSIDY LYNN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1994/04/27 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000259.

(#153) 22:11=111142 DARIN GERALD MASENGALE: (m), birth 1996/09/12 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000260.

(#151) 22:11=1112 SANDRA KAY MASENGALE: (f) birth 1944/10/10, Danville, Vermillion Co,, IL; resides

Indianapolis, IN, #P:000326; XID=26086.

dau of Alonzo William, Harrison Matthew; William Matthew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Matthew;
James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.

dau of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,
Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.

Md. 03/09/1989 Bremer:22:11=1111 FREDERICK STANLEY BREMER: (m) birth 23/07/1950, Indianapolis, IN;
resides Indianapolis, IN; #P:000325, XID=26087, son of FREDERICK JAMES BREMER & DOROTHY ROSE

WALLER.
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Co., KY; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000195, XID=26084

dau of William Sherman, John Lafayette, Jaseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James, Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
dau of Margaret Evelyn, Lewis Thomas; Jefferson; Thomas Lewis; James; Thomas Philip; Jeremiah; Thomas; James; James
York

md. 30/11/1930 22:11=111 _Adlonzo William Masengale : birth 11/10/1903, Wayne Co., KY; death 31/07/1975,
Indianapolis, Marion Co, IN; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000092;
XID=26085;

son of Harrison Matthew Massengale; William Matthew; Malthew Wdh‘am; Maltthew William; James Matthew; James; James
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Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert.

son of Nancy Mahalia Neal; Moses; William; Thomas E.; Parker Aamn, Robert Bruce; Patrick Thomas; Thomas Eocaid;
Eocaid Robert; Robert

progeny: 1) 1936 Gerald Gilmore; 2) 1944 Sandra Kay.

(#151) 22:11=1111 GERALD GILMORE “GERRY” MASENGALE: (m) birth 1931/04/21 Clinton Co., KY;

#P:000196; XID=29709.
son of Alonzo William, Harrison Matthew; William Matthew; Maithew William; Matthew William; James Matthew;

James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.
son of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,
Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
Md. 1955/12/05 Selina, OH hoffman:1/11 FRANCES EDITH “FRAN" HOFFMAN: (£) birth 1933/03/28,
Circleville, OH; #P:000199; dau of WILLIAM AMBROSE HOFFMAN & ELTZABETH KATHRYN CAVE.
Progeny: 1) 1956 Garvin Douglas; 2) 1957 Steven Gregory; 3) 1961 Sharon Kathleen; 4) 1964 James Leland.
(#152) 22:11=11111 GARVIN DOUGLAS “DOUG” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1956/05/18 EI Paso, TX,
#P:000201.
Md. 1978/10/15 Baltimore, MD Fries:22:11=00111 DEBRA LYNN FRIES: birth 1956/09/24
Philadelphia, PA; #P:000212; dau of PAUL FRIES & IRENE RITCHIE. .
Progeny: 1) 1991 Jacklyn Frances.
(#153) 22:11=111111 JACLYN FRANCES MASENGALE: (f), birth 1991/04/28, #P:000213.
(#152) 22:11=11112 STEVEN GREGORY “STEVE” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1957/09/11 El Paso, TX, living
in Bowie, MD, #P:000240.
Md. 1980/05/24 Bowie, MD Troll:22:11=00011 CAROLE ANN TROLL: birth 1961/10/07, #P:000243,
dau of ROBERT TROLL & MARY JAN PFLAGING.
Progeny: 1) 1983 Steven Nicklas; 2) 1984 Thomas Joseph; 3) 1994 Tyler Stone; 4) 1995 Marissa Kay.
(#153) 22:11=111121 STEVEN NICKLAS “NICK” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1983/06/02 Silver
Spring, MD; #P:000244.
(#153) 22:11=111122 THOMAS JOSEPH “T.J.” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1984/10/25 Silver Spring,
MD; #P:000245.
(#153) 22:11=111123 TYLER STONE MASENGALE: (m), birth 1994/08/22 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000246.
(#153) 22:11=111124 MARISSA KAY MASENGALE: (f), birth 1995/01/13 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000247.
(#152) 22:11=11113 SHARON KATHLEEN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1961/06/21 Rockledge, FL; living in
Huntingtown, MD, #P:000248.
Md. 1) 1980/02/23 Bowie, MD Schultz:22:11=00001 DIRK SCHULTZ: #P:000261; divorced, no
progeny.
Md. 1991/02/23 Las Vegas, NV Smith:22:11=00111 DOUGLAS WARREN SMITH: (m) birth
1966/04/15 MD, #P:000255, son of HOMER SMITH & VIRGINIA SANFORD.
Progeny: 1) 1995 Troy Austin; 2) Cory.
(#153) SMITH:2/1111 TROY AUSTIN SMITH: birth 1995/11/28 MD; #P:000256.

(#153) SMITH:2/1112 CORY SMITH: birth 1997 MD; #P:001918.
(#152) 22:11=11114 JAMES LELAND MASENGALE:{(m), birth 1964/09/19 Rock Ledge, FL; living in Bowie,

MD, #P:000044.

Md. 1) Torsani:22:11=01111 LISA TORSANT: (f) #P:000258, divorced.

Md. 2) 1993/11/18 Stemming:22:11=00001 DEBRA ANN STEMMING: birth 1958/01/31 Union Town,

PA; #P:000259, she has 5 children from a previous marriage; separaled.

Progeny: 1) 1994 Cassidy Lynn; 2) 1996 Darin Gerald.

(#153) 22:11=111141 CASSIDY LYNN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1994/04/27 Silver Spring, MD
#P:000259.

(#153) 22:11=111142 DARIN GERALD MASENGALE: (m), birth 1996/09/12 Silver Spring, MD
#P:000260.

(#151) 22:11=1112 SANDRA KAY MASENGALE: (f) birth 1944/10/10, Danville, Vermillion Co., IL; resides

Indianapolis, IN, #P:000326; XID=26086.

dau of dlonzo William, Harrison Matthew; William Maithew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Matthew;
James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.

dau of Mabe! Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,
Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.

Md. 03/09/1989 Bremer:22:11=1111 FREDERICK STANLEY BREMER: (m) birth 28/07/1950, Indianapolis, IN;
resides Indianapolis, IN; #P:000325, XID=26087, son of FREDERICK JAMES BREMER & DOROTHY ROSE
WAILLER.
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ii.

iii.

Vii.

viii.

Q+o
I

iv.

- LeviJ. MASSENGALE was born 3 NOV 1887

i. Millard MASSENGALE was born 6 APR 1889. He

ix.

Children of Nancy Mahala NEAL and Harrison Matthew MASSENGALE are:
i

Otis McKinley MASSENGALE died 7 APR 1972 in Pulaski Co, KY. He married Delphia
B. BERTRAM, daughter of Shelby BERTRAM and Elizabeth Jane HICKS, She was born
21 JAN 1904, and died 9 NOV 1979,

John Wesley MASSENGALE was born 4 SEP 1879 in KY, and died in IL. He married
Bertie WRIGHT.

Henry Leo MASSENGALE was born 1 JUN 1883 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 29 JAN
1967 in Wayne Co, KY. He married Sarah Ann HICKS, daughter of Marshall H. HICKS
and Martha E. VICKERY. She was born 29 MAR 1883 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 22
SEP 1935 in Wayne Co, KY.

Prentice MASSENGALE was born 21 SEP 1885 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 6 OCT 1956
in Monticello, Wayne Co, KY. He married Mary Ora UPCHURCH 27 OCT 1912 in
Wayne County, K'Y, daughter of S.G. UPCHURCH. She was born 2 APR 1894 in Wayne
Co, KY, and died 30 NOV 1984 in Wayne Co, KY.

in Wayne Co, KY, and died 9 JUN 1901 in
Wayne Co, KY.

married Hattie UPCHURCH, daughter
of S.G. UPCHURCH. LsAnveL greEst )

James Shoflus MASSENGALE/was born 30 MAY 1892 in Wayne Co, KY. He married

Gerty GUFFEY 19 OCT 1911 in Wayne Co, KY, daughter of Sevier GUFFEY and Susie
WRIGHT. She was born ABT. 1894 in Wayne Co, KY.
Mattie MASSENGALE was born 21 MAR 1894 in K'Y,
FROST.

Alonzo MASSENGALE was born 11 OCT 1903, and died 31 JUL 1975. He married
Mabel UPCHURCH. She was born 18 JAN 191 1, and died 10 APR 1990.

She married Willie Ephraim
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A - Children of Rosanah Jane SLAGLE and William Matthew MASSENGALE are:
i. Mack MASSENGALE. He married Sarah Rebecca SHELTON 2 APR 1930 in Clinton Co,
KY.
ii. George Washington MASSENGALE was born 5 MAR 1853, and died 24 OCT 1915. He
married Mary Elizabeth Bargar PATTON 5 JAN 1873, daughter of Margarite C. Bargar
FIELDS. She was born 5 FEB 1852, and died 18 SEP 1936. B -
iii. Harrison Matthew MASSENGALE was born 5 MAR 1855 in Wayne Co, KY ~3&¢ Ay )':": e
iv. Anna Alice MASSENGALE was born 1858. She married Al COVEY. -
v. John Wesley MASSENGALFE was born 10 DEC 1858 in Beaver Creek, Wayne Co, KY,
and died 1 NOV 1865 in Wayne Co, KY.
vi. Martin MASSENGALE was born 13 AUG 1864 in Gap Creek, Wayne Co, KY, and died
17 JUL 1900 in Powersburg, Wayne Co, KY. He married Sarah Isabel HANCOCK 28
MAR 1886 in Powersburg, Wayne Co, KY, daughter of William P. HANCOCK and
Nancy Katherine LOWE. She was born 4 JAN 1868 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 25 JUL
1926 in Wayne Co, KY.
vil. Martha Ellen MASSENGALE was born 1866. She married John CARTER.
viii. William MASSENGALE was born 1869 in Wayne Co, KY. He married Martha SLAGLE
30 NOV 1890 in Wayne Co, KY. She was born in Wayne Co, KY.
ix. Cicero MASSENGALE was born 25 NOV 1874 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 10 MAY
1954. He married Rebecca Ann MITCHELL 2 SEP 1896 in Wayne Co, KY, daughter of
Lewis MITCHELL and Martha UNKNOWN. She was born 20 JAN 1874 in Wayne Co,
KY, and died 13 APR 1952.
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Children of Nancy Mahala NEAL and Harrison Matthew MASSENGALE are:

i

ii.

ii.

8 iv
049
g

.

nt+od 0 Vi
-

vii

Viii.

qQ+0o ix.

Qi

Otis McKinley MASSENGALE died 7 APR 1972 in Pulaski Co, KY. He married Delphia
B. BERTRAM, daughter of Shelby BERTRAM and Elizabeth Jane HICKS. She was born
21 JAN 1904, and died 9 NOV 1979,

John Wesley MASSENGALE/was born 4 SEP 1879 in KY, and died in IL. He married
Bertie WRIGHT.

Henry Leo MASSENGALE was born 1 JUN 1883 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 29 JAN
1967 in Wayne Co, KY. He married Sarah Ann HI CKS, daughter of Marshall H. HICKS
and Martha E. VICKERY. She was born 29 MAR 1883 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 22
SEP 1935 in Wayne Co, KY.

. Prentice MASSENGALE was born 21 SEP 1885 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 6 OCT 1956

in Monticello, Wayne Co, KY. He married Mary Ora UPCHURCH 27 OCT 1912 in
Wayne County, KY, daughter of S.G. UPCHURCH. She was born 2 APR 1894 in Wayne
Co, KY, and died 30 NOV 1984 in Wayne Co, K.

. Levi J. MASSENGALE was born 3 NOV 1887 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 9 JUN 1901 in

Wayne Co, KY.

i. Millard MASSENGALE was born 6 APR 1889. He married Hattie UPCHURCH, daughter

of S.G. UPCHURCH. LsA#ve L ¢ rEsL W)

. James Shoflus MASSENGALE was born 30 MAY 1892 in Wayne Co, KY. He married

Gerty GUFFEY 19 OCT 1911 in Wayne Co, K'Y, daughter of Sevier GUFFEY and Susie
WRIGHT. She was born ABT. 1894 in Wayne Co, KY.

Mattie MASSENGALE was born 21 MAR 1894 in KY. She married Willie Ephraim
FROST.

Alonzo MASSENGALE was born 11 OCT 1903, and died 31 JUL 1975. He married
Mabel UPCHURCH. She was born 18 JAN 191 1, and died 10 APR 1990.
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() OBITLARY DolononD by SENNA LAne U FsR RPIL

Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)
Deceased: CHRISTINE D. UPCHURCH
Date: March 14, 2000

Highland Memory Gardens Ceme-
Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)
; Deceased: CHRISTINE D. UPCHURCH
ery. Date: March 13, 2000
Surviving: daughters, Yvonne U. CHRISTINE D. UPCHURCH, 80, March 12. Arrangements by Lancaster Funeral Home.
Abernathy and husband, Gerald, Fu- Mount Olive
quay, Patricia U. Dupree and hus- ggcg:g?r;‘Obif

Copyright (c) 2000 The News and Observer
band, Larry, Franklinton, Shirley U.

; e LA

Massingale, Charlotte, Donna U. a

Godfrey and husband, Mitch, Ra- }. I}
i -

leigh; brother, Deibert Denton B s . | e :
Franklinton; grandchildren, Conley GL

White, Gene Dupree, Ronnie Massin- 2 7/4,{,@.“/! X Y L3
b« L&’I"Lu»s 2 B
. . / A .4 " ’-/U"/ /A 2 \
gale, Bryan Massingale, Laura Mas- sz A O Goarala ’ jc/ “S, A
singale and Blake Godfrey; great . . kg ;\' ¥ " ’\’:L,JL‘{R.;\ U\ i
. 7, Al i { i = NPT %
grandchild, Angel Dupree. Dopk i A () Legenn (- b e
The family will receive friends PR A’u EYR OGN LE2 IS e ¢
Matlinvy A A
Tuesday night from 7 to 8:30 at { S NN fwl\ca.z\ Y -~
P RO 0% 2 | o , ! o
bofie S iy ‘Y. - }I I dgaa™a LA
Lancaster Funeral Home. i zet «,-'J‘I)xufv- Mo L 3
. i 3 A . g / FagAl
Flowers will be accepted or contri- > /Hhaky 9 L) m QO i fp bl

" " i\) ;_ S ' /\"LU
butions may be made to the Frankiin Ce t"*f"“ ¥ A G Z\? ¥

Christian Church, Franklinton, NC. Gt

The family wishes to thank all of YA B2 'S’" A
the staff at IHS of Raleigh for their Dirparc
care and support during our moth-

er's illness.

i

Section: Obit
Page: B6
Copyright (c) 2000 The News and Observer
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o+ Children of Nancy Mahala NEAL and Harrison Matthew MASSENGALE are:
i. Otis McKinley MASSENGALE died 7 APR 1972 in Pulaski Co, KY. He married Delphia
B. BERTRAM, daughter of Shelby BERTRAM and Elizabeth Jane HICKS. She was born
21 JAN 1904, and died 9 NOV 1979.

ii. John Wesley MASSENGALE was born 4 SEP 1879 in KY, and died in IL. He married
Bertie WRIGHT.

iii. Henry Leo MASSENGALE was born 1 JUN 1883 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 29 JAN
1967 in Wayne Co, KY. He married Sarah Ann HICKS, daughter of Marshall H. HICKS
and Martha E. VICKERY. She was born 29 MAR 1883 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 22
SEP 1935 in Wayne Co, KY.

iv. Prentice MASSENGALE was born 21 SEP 1885 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 6 OCT 1956
in Monticello, Wayne Co, K'Y. He married Mary Ora UPCHURCH 27 OCT 1912 in
Wayne County, K'Y, daughter of S.G. UPCHURCH. She was born 2 APR 1894 in Wayne
Co, KY, and died 30 NOV 1984 in Wayne Co, KY.

v. Levi J. MASSENGAL Eiwas born 3 NOV 1887 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 9 JUN 1901 in
Wayne Co, K.
™ vi. Millard MASSENGALE was born 6 APR 1889. He married Hattie UPCHURCH, daughter
of S.G.UPCHURCH. LsiwvsL g resa U
vii. James Shoflus MASSENGALE was born 30 MAY 1892 in Wayne Co, KY. He married
Gerty GUFFEY 19 OCT 1911 in Wayne Co, KY, daughter of Sevier GUFFEY and Susie

WRIGHT. She was born ABT. 1894 in Wayne Co, K'Y.
viii. Mattie MASSENGALE was born 21 MAR 1894 in KY. She married Willie Ephraim
FROST.

Qta ix. Alonzo MASSENGALE was born 11 OCT 1903, and died 31 JUL 1975. He married
N4 0 Mabel UPCHURCH. She was born 18 JAN 1911, and died 10 APR 1990.
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A - Children of Rosanah Jane SLAGLE and William Matthew MASSENGALE are:

1.
ii.
iii.
iv.
. John Wesley MASSENGALE was born 10 DEC 1858 in Beaver Creek, Wayne Co, KY,

Vi.

Vii.
viii.

ix.

Mack MASSENGALE;He married Sarah Rebecca SHELTON 2 APR 1930 in Clinton Co,

KY.

George Washington MASSENGALE was born 5 MAR 1853, and died 24 OCT 1915. He

married Mary Elizabeth Bargar PATTON 5 JAN 1873, daughter of Margarite C. Bargar

FIELDS. She was born 5 FEB 1852, and died 18 SEP 1936. 7
Harrison Matthew MASSENGALE was bom S MAR 1855 in Wayne Co, K ~36¢ i e
Anna Alice MASSENGALE was born 1858. She married Al COVEY. -

and died 1 NOV 1865 in Wayne Co, KY.

Martin MASSENGALE was born 13 AUG 1864 in Gap Creek, Wayne Co, KY, and died
17 JUL 1900 in Powersburg, Wayne Co, KY. He married Sarah Isabel HANCOCK 28
MAR 1886 in Powersburg, Wayne Co, KY, daughter of William P. HANCOCK and
Nancy Katherine LOWE. She was born 4 JAN 1868 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 25 JUL
1926 in Wayne Co, KY.

Martha Ellen MASSENGALE was born 1866. She married John CARTER.

William MASSENGALE was born 1869 in Wayne Co, KY. He married Martha SLAGLE
30 NOV 1890 in Wayne Co, KY. She was born in Wayne Co, KY.

Cicero MASSENGALE was born 25 NOV 1874 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 10 MAY
1954. He married Rebecca Ann MITCHELL 2 SEP 1896 in Wayne Co, KY, daughter of
Lewis MITCHELL and Martha UNKNOWN. She was born 20 JAN 1874 in Wayne Co,
KY, and died 13 APR 1952.



MARTRA  ELLEN  MASIENCGALL
O s 415 ¥30L 2002, mebua Beue U £ A LA

. M aDthew metw wmd C) )Qﬂze,{( -
A et ;m,¢m1ém./ A l’??o«-)’)‘w&QWMWO
(Amdrien, Co, M) md () ﬂ&ﬁ;ﬁ TIAMW
h A Tl ™M ' -
Clama ke Ll WW ,{F,-c,om—z@/s‘d“’ﬁ“‘“@ v,
Slegh VOO 2 ) allnew V1AM ‘ Ay A 196N O
GatAs L«ﬂ‘w\(? { And ompn Co, 7‘/])) mhC) M&Lu‘(
e et Ay aaim MaBl s Marpersgots b 1557 1529

A. hozol Sla oot
mf‘m mew (Wan qann o, T9) A 2] Fisg 1917 Gop Srttle, Oy
\ 1X Lex V;(, Lo, 2 ( on 1 e C)L-ufe,Q duw/ W@/ /<y)
See (1 Aol St MAGD [ MAR 1853 (v ey Co, <Y Rd)»ﬂ.a:/qy(/l
MM‘MJ (99 LVAD A el g,ﬁaru 4o 22 eV 1894 Céucz?:;)zﬁ f;n;/;#b;g
b A 2] AV |89 Luntan Lo, ) ad

) J_
f A — Vh&@ e : oy ‘M'
:)Eémytiu{wﬂ D NAD D)o felin slagle ¢ o I o
T b Phela oy Ao 18380 MARmd L DEC 1I89) (N Selavian 1oelh A I8
YA 2300 1§56 (wéu,r»\i ('D/ D/l"l ]"‘W yw Y- Sfl/f“/ffi W’

o), Bl O'ﬁwm et Ml (&) & 3cL 14907 ((weyntlo 1<) Chmdarta

L0 dg i Lo,{f\l\w. ” - y o
T S A5 Lot G b 157 (e €2 y
(- 1992, ELTSRA Con fe’:}/)f ,{i)iS‘H: . L‘—}szfD 27 A I‘ﬂ’]c} Wd\ B ocstie

) Ao
A - Children of Rosanah Jane SLAGLE and William Matthew MASSENGALE are:

i. Mack MASSENGALE. He married Sarah Rebecca SHELTON 2 APR 1930 in Clinton Co,
KY.

ii. George Washington MASSENGALE was born 5§ MAR 1853, and died 24 OCT 1915, He
married Mary Elizabeth Bargar PATTON 5 JAN 1873, daughter of Margarite C. Bargar
FIELDS. She was born 5 FEB 1852, and died 18 SEP 1936. N |

iii. Harrison Matthew MASSENGALE was born 5 MAR 1855 in Wayne Co, KY - 36 ¢ A4 g A

iv. Anna Alice MASSENGALE was born 1858. She married Al COVEY. -

v. John Wesley MASSENGALE was born 10 DEC 1858 in Beaver Creek, Wayne Co, KY,
and died 1 NOV 1865 in Wayne Co, KY.

vi. Martin MASSENGALE was born 13 AUG 1864 in Gap Creek, Wayne Co, KY, and died
17 JUL 1900 in Powersburg, Wayne Co, KY. He married Sarah | sabel HANCOCK 28
MAR 1886 in Powersburg, Wayne Co, KY, daughter of William P. HANCOCK and
Nancy Katherine LOWE. She was born 4 JAN 1868 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 25 JUL
1926 in Wayne Co, KY.

vii. Martha Ellen MASSENGALEswas born 1866. She married John CARTER.
viii. William MASSENGALE was born 1869 in Wayne Co, KY. He married Martha SLAGLE
30 NOV 1890 in Wayne Co, KY. She was born in Wayne Co, KY.

ix. Cicero MASSENGALE was born 25 NOV 1874 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 10 MAY
1954. He married Rebecca Ann MI TCHELL 2 SEP 1896 in Wayne Co, KY, daughter of
Lewis MITCHELL and Martha UNKNOWN. She was born 20 JAN 1874 in Wayne Co,
KY, and died 13 APR 1952,
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A - Children of Rosanah Jane SLAGLE and William Matthew MASSENGALE are:

i. Mack MASSENGALE. He married Sarah Rebecca SHELTON 2 APR 1930 in Clinton Co,
KY.

ii. George Washington MASSENGALE was born 5§ MAR 1853, and died 24 OCT 1915. He
married Mary Elizabeth Bargar PATTON 5 JAN 1873, daughter of Margarite C. Bargar
FIELDS. She was born 5 FEB 1852, and died 18 SEP 1936. B -

iii. Harrison Matthew MASSENGALE was born 5 MAR 1855 in Wayne Co, KY - &€ A4 ? s
iv. Anna Alice MASSENGALE was born 1858. She married Al COVEY. o

v. John Wesley MASSENGALE was born 10 DEC 1858 in Beaver Creek, Wayne Co, KY,
and died 1 NOV 1865 in Wayne Co, KY.

vi. Martin MASSENGALEiwas born 13 AUG 1864 in Gap Creek, Wayne Co, KY, and died
17 JUL 1900 in Powersburg, Wayne Co, K'Y. He married Sarah I sabel HANCOCK 28
MAR 1886 in Powersburg, Wayne Co, KY, daughter of William P. HANCOCK and
Nancy Katherine LOWE. She was born 4 JAN 1868 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 25 JUL
1926 in Wayne Co, KY.

vii. Martha Ellen MASSENGALE was born 1866. She married John CARTER.
viii. William MASSENGALE was born 1869 in Wayne Co, KY. He married Martha SLAGLE
30 NOV 1890 in Wayne Co, KY. She was born in Wayne Co, KY.

ix. Cicero MASSENGALE was born 25NOV 1874 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 10 MAY
1954. He married Rebecca Ann MITCHELL 2 SEP 1896 in Wayne Co, KY, daughter of
Lewis MITCHELL and Martha UNKNOWN. She was born 20 JAN 1874 in Wayne Co,

KY, and died 13 APR 1952,
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Awards Presented in Crop Science, 1996

MARTIN A. MASSENGALE .
DeKalb Crop Science Distinguished Career Award

MARTIN A. MASSENGALE was born 25 Oct 1933 on a farm near
Monticello, KY, the third son of Elbert G. and Orpha Massengale.
He received his elementary education in a one-room country
school and secondary education at Wayne County High School.
He married the former Ruth Klingelhofer in 1959, and they have
one son, and one daughter.

He received his B.S. in agriculture from Western Kentucky
Univ. in 1952, and his M.S. and Ph.D. from the Univ. of Wiscon-
sin-Madison in 1954 and 1956, respectively. After receiving his
Ph.D. Dr. Massengale spent 2 yr in military service working on
a classified project. Following military service, he accepted a
position in the Dep. of Agronomy at the Univ. of Arizona in
1958. His primary responsibilities were to teach and do research
in forage crops physiology and production and crop ecology.

Dr. Massengale taught courses in Forage Crop Physiology
and Production. Crop Ecology. Principles of Agronomy. Plant
Science. and Field Studies in Agronomy at the University of
Arizona. He was recognized early in his career as an outstanding
teacher, and was selected Professor of the Year, College of
Agriculture in 1964-1965, and received the Faculty Recognition
Award from the Tucson, Arizona, Retail Trade Bureau. Dr.
Massengale was selected to participate in a 1967 conference on
Undergraduate Teaching in Plant and Soil Science sponsored
by the Commission on Education in Agriculture and Narural
Resources. National Academy of Science. He was also an active
participant in the ASA-NSF sponsored Visiting Scientist program
in recognition of his teaching competence and abilities. In addition,
he organized the Crops and Soils Club at the Univ. of Arizona
and served as its advisor for 4 yr.

Dr. Massengale’s research work in Arizona focused on forage
crop physiology, ecology. and management. He and his students
were the first to conduct research on the basic physiology of
carbohydrate manufacture, storage. and translocation in alfalfa
grown in the irrigated, southwestern desert areas of the USA where
temperatures frequently exceed 110°F in the summer months and
alfalfa grows continuously throughout the year. Based on this
work they were able to explain the “summer slump” in production
and to develop management practices to maintain stands for multi-
ple years. In conjunction with an alfalfa breeder, improved culti-
vars and management practices were developed that increased
yields and profitability. Some of these practices form the basis
for current alfalfa management in irrigated desert environments
worldwide. They also conducted pioneering work on floral initia-
tion in alfalfa which resulted in a better understanding of key
factors in alfalfa seed production in the southwestern desert areas.

During the time that Dr. Massengale served as department
head of agronomy and plant genetics and as associate dean and
associate director of the Arizona Agricultural Experiment Station,
he encouraged faculty and students to actively participate in their
professional societies, recruited a talented and productive faculty,
and expanded research and extension programs to better meet the
needs of the agricultural industry in the state and region.

Dr. Massengale left the Univ. of Arizona in 1976 to become vice
chancellor of the Institute of Agriculture and Natural Resources at
the Univ. of Nebraska-Lincoln. This Institute includes the College

of Agriculture and Natural Resources, the Agricultural Research
Division, the Cooperative Extension Division, the Conservation
and Survey Division, the Water Center, the International Programs
Division, and the Nebraska College of Technical Agriculture,
The International Programs Division was added during his tenure

as vice chancellor. His work in improving relationships with all
phases of the agricultural industry was extremely important in
laying the groundwork for later improvements in the research and
teaching facilities at the Univ. of Nebraska. He was selected to
become chancellor of the Univ. of Nebraska-Lincoln in 1981.
In 1989, he was selected to become interim president of the
multi-campus Univ. of Nebraska and was named president in
1991.

Holding positions as both chancellor of the Lincoln campus
and president of the Univ. of Nebraska, he was one of the few
agronomists to ever serve as a chief executive officer of a major
land-grant University. In this capacity, he was responsible for
greatly enhancing the physical facilities at the University for
Agriculture as well as other disciplines. These included plant and
animal facilities which are among the best available anywhere.
Plans for a new biotechnology center were initiated when he was
chancellor and funds were acquired and the building constructed
when he was president. This building, the George W. Beadle
Center for Biotechnology, provides scientists and students access
to the best technology and facilities available today for conducting
research. Through Dr. Massengale's efforts, the University also
acquired the 12000 acre Gudmundsen Sandhills Ranch via a
donation from the Gudmundsen family. This provided the Univer-
sity with its first permanent research station in the Nebraska
Sandhills which is a unique grassland ecosystem that covers about
one-fourth of the state. In addition, new agricultural facilities at
Research and Extension Centers across Nebraska were con-
structed. .

Aschancellor and president he further demonstrated his commit-
ment to teaching and service by establishing teaching. advising.
and service awards for faculty and staff. He also established the first
Departmental Award for Excellence in Teaching with a $25000
stipend. This award was to encourage outstanding teaching through
collegial and mutually supportive departmental initiatives. -

In addition to his work in building and improving the University
of Nebraska during the last 20 yr, he has provided service to
agronomy. agriculture, and higher education in both the USA and
abroad by distinguished service in a large range of activities
including serving as chairman of the Presidents Commission of
the NCAA; chair of the Board of the College Football Association;
member of the influential Knight Foundation Committee on Inter-
collegiate Athletics: chair of the Board of the American Registry
of Certified Professionals in Agronomy. Crops and Soils (ARC-
PACS): chair of the Board of the Mid-America International
Agricultural Consortium; board of directors of the Agronomic
Science Foundation: board of directors for the Council of Agricul-
tural Science and Technology: board of directors of the National
Merit Scholarship Corporation; board of directors, executive com-
mittee and chair of Commission on Information Technology of
National Association of State Universities and Land-grant Col-
leges: presidents of the CSSA and the Western Society of Crop
Science. and numerous other activities. He has also provided
service to 10 different countries in a range of consulting and
advising activities dealing with agriculture and higher education.
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A - Children of Rosanah Jane SLAGLE and William Matthew MASSENGALE are:
i. Mack MASSENGALE. He married Sarah Rebecca SHELTON 2 APR 1930 in Clinton Co,
KY.

ii. George Washington MASSENGALE was born 5 MAR 1853, and died 24 OCT 1915. He
married Mary Elizabeth Bargar PATTON 5 JAN 1873, daughter of Margarite C. Bargar
FIELDS. She was born 5 FEB 1852, and died 18 SEP 1936, N o

iii. Harrison Matthew MASSENGALE was born 5 MAR 1855 in Wayne Co, KY ~ 5 & A4 =il Y

iv. Anna Alice MASSENGALE was born 1858. She married Al COVEY. -

v. John Wesley MASSENGALE was born 10 DEC 1858 in Beaver Creek, Wayne Co, KY,
and died 1 NOV 1865 in Wayne Co, KY.

vi. Martin MASSENGALE was born 13 AUG 1864 in Gap Creek, Wayne Co, KY, and died
17 JUL 1900 in Powersburg, Wayne Co, KY. He married Sarah [sabel HANCOCK 28
MAR 1886 in Powersburg, Wayne Co, KY, daughter of William P. HANCOCK and
Nancy Katherine LOWE. She was born 4 JAN 1868 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 25 JUL
1926 in Wayne Co, K.

vii. Martha Ellen MASSENGALE was born 1866. She married John CARTER.
viii. William MASSENGALE was born 1869 in Wayne Co, KY. He married Martha SLAGLE
30 NOV 1890 in Wayne Co, KY. She was born in Wayne Co, KY.

ix. Cicero MASSENGALE was born 25 NOV 1874 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 10 MAY
1954. He married Rebecca Ann MITCHELL 2 SEP 1896 in Wayne Co, KY, daughter of
Lewis MITCHELL and Martha UNKNOWN. She was born 20 JAN 1874 in Wayne Co,

KY, and died 13 APR 1952.
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iii.

Vii.

Viii.

Q+a
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iv.

iX.

Children of Nancy Mahala NEAL and Harrison Matthew MASSENGALE are:
i

Otis McKinley MASSENGALE died 7 APR 1972 in Pulaski Co, KY. He married Delphia
B. BERTRAM, daughter of Shelby BERTRAM and Elizabeth Jane HICKS. She was born
21 JAN 1904, and died 9 NOV 1979.

John Wesley MASSENGALE was born 4 SEP 1879 in KY, and died in IL. He married
Bertie WRIGHT.

Henry Leo MASSENGALE was born 1 JUN 1883 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 29 JAN
1967 in Wayne Co, KY. He married Sarah Ann HICKS, daughter of Marshall H. HICKS
and Martha E. VICKERY. She was born 29 MAR 1883 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 22
SEP 1935 in Wayne Co, KY.

Prentice MASSENGALE was born 21 SEP 1885 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 6 OCT 1956
in Monticello, Wayne Co, K'Y. He married Mary Ora UPCHURCH 27 OCT 1912 in
Wayne County, K'Y, daughter of S.G. UPCHURCH. She was born 2 APR 1894 in Wayne
Co, KY, and died 30 NOV 1984 in Wayne Co, KY.

. Levi J. MASSENGALE was born 3 NOV 1887 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 9 JUN 1901 in

Wayne Co, KY.

i. Millard MASSENGALE was born 6 APR 1889. He married Hattie UPCHURCH, daughter

of $.G. UPCHURCH. LsiAnveL g rese U)

James Shoflus MASSENGALE was born 30 MAY 1892 in Wayne Co, KY. He married
Gerty GUFFEY 19 OCT 1911 in Wayne Co, KY, daughter of Sevier GUFFEY and Susie
WRIGHT. She was born ABT. 1894 in Wayne Co, KY.

Mattie MASSENGALE was born 21 MAR 1894 in K. She married Willie Ephraim
EROET, - o

Alonzo MASSENGALE was born 11 OCT 1903, and died 31 JUL 1975. He married
Mabel UPCHURCH. She was born 18 JAN 191 1, and died 10 APR 1990.
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Children of Cynthia PROVINCE and John SLAGLE are:

1. George W. SLAGLE was born 1832 in near Fall Creek, Wayne Co, KY. He married Sarah
PRIVITT 29 JAN 1852 in Wayne Co, K. She was born 1832 in Wayne Co, KY. He
married Cerilda Jane PEARCE 6 DEC 1870.

ii. Rosanah Jane SLAGLE was born 22 NOV 1834 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 21 AUG
1897 in Clinton Co, KY. She married William Matthew MASSENGALE 16 MAR 1853 in

Wayne Co, K, son of Mathew MASSENGILE /and Mary Ann UNKNOWN. He was born
1 SEP 1829 in Morgan Co, TN, and died 21 FEB 1917 in Gap Creek, Wayne Co, KY.

iii. Keeton SLAGLE was born 1835 in Wayne Co, KY.
iv. Martin SLAGLE was born 1836 in Wayne Co, KY.
v. Salley SLAGLE was born 1838 in Wayne Co, K.
vi. Melissey SLAGLE was born 1840 in Wayne Co, KY.
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Certi  Child Child's first County Mother DY MO R Recd.
54266 FROST ZONA A WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 24 10 1920 109 1920
30292 HANCOCK JETTY M WAYNE UPCHURCH LILLY 21 3 1918 61 1918
36226 HUDDLESTON LETA (0] CLNTN  UPCHURCH SALLY 26 9 1917 73 1942
12953 HUDDLESTON RUBIE E CLNTN UPCHURCH ETHEL 11 3 1913 26 1913
43329 HUDDLESTON VIDA G CLNTN UPCHURCH  EHTEL 29 9 1911 109 1911
28673 KEMPTON RUBY MCCRY UPCHURCH NANNIE 3 5 1918 58 1918
31498 KINGSTON WAYNE WAYNE UPCHURCH POLLY 21 6 1912 79 1912
90271 MASENGALE CLYDE w WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 23 11 1913 182 1963
10468 MASSENGALE BERTHA L WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 25 2 1916 21 1916
91686 MASSENGALE DELMAR C WAYNE UPCHURCH  HATTIE 12 1 1915 192 1971
32821 MASSINGALE ~ MILLARD A1 WAYNE UPCHURCH  HATTIE 8 8 1916 66 1917
47161 MORGAN CURTIS A MCCRY UPCHURCH NANNIE 8 6 1920 95 1920
56983 MORGAN MADELINE M MCCRY UPCHURCH NANCY 29 10 1917 114 1917
31607 MORGAN PAUL MCCRY UPCHURCH NANNIE 8 6 1920 64 1920
59688 MORGAN RONALD L WHTLY UPCHURCH NANCY 5 9 1912 150 1912
30411 MORGAN WILLARD L MCCRY UPCHURCH NANNIE i1 6 1915 61 1915
45369 PATTON BEMER L CLNTN UPCHURCH IDA 13 6 1916 91 1942
44540 PATTON JAMES S CLNTN  UPCHURCH IDA 20 5 1919 90 1941
90122 PEERCY REMA HELLEN WAYNE UPCHURCH MAUDIE 10 7 1918 181 1978
69570 PIERCY RALPH R WAYNE UPCHURCH SAMATHY 3 3 1919 140 1942
37910 RAMSEY ALICE M WAYNE UPCHURCH AREO 16 7 1917 76 1917
54238 RAMSEY RUTH R WAYNE UPCHURCH ARCO 27 7 1920 109 1920
52212 RAMSEY VILIE WAYNE UPCHURCH  MARY 2 10 1911 131 1911
22848 TROFELL EFFIE M WAYNE UPCHURCH BETTIE 1 4 1913 46 1913
93771 TROXELL EVA E WAYNE UPCHURCH  BETTY 28 1 1918 205 1953
4272 TUGGLE RICHARD 1 PLSKI  UPCHURCH FANNIE 1 1 1912 11 1912
203 UPCHURCH AHILE K CLNTN FARMLEY RACHEL 31 1 1915 93329 1972
88 UPCHURCH AMOS E MCCRY WILLIAMS ELLEN 18 8 1915 43884 1915

3 UPCHURCH ANNIE M CLNTN MCKINLEY IDA 30 7 1918 1064 1919

78 UPCHURCH ARFA WAYNE ADKINS VICLARA 12 7 1915 38924 1915

9 UPCHURCH ATHA \ - WAYNE DISHMAN ARSA 8 12 1917 4485 1918

66 UPCHURCH B 2 WAYNE HUDDLESTON DICY 12 3 1916 32820 1917
103 UPCHURCH BRUCE P CLNTN TUGLE FLORENCE 27 9 1918 51291 1918
53 UPCHURCH CHARLES A CLNTN UPCHURCH EULAS 17 6 1918 26187 1918
26187 UPCHURCH CHARLES A CLNTN UPCHURCH  EULAS 17 6 1918 53 1918
79 UPCHURCH CHARLIE M WAYNE ABBOTT ETHEL 17 6 1912 31497 1912



~ MIZLLARD MAGSENEA =
O@a_ St 15 MR 19H Melua e U &'/«Q;@(
T uallogm }’1'1£L/,4€/1«134./(& sl o LA
#(| Uuppawy

Lz w1859 A |
£ A 2ZDEC [ET)

pd (Fnd) 16 HARIES?
R sda 62401,)@2. 4 22] QONLNA ngfé—u.,{,»/é"f)
/8734 dzlmﬁwb’??}ﬂm # 4y rMaE'Z’P/MMI‘r'/’)
4~6 (2, @éa?/o. 7Auma C
55 mA 20 M 1917

A. N’WW M&-ngw"-{. W g L

A 5 mALIYSS A2y mArs 193]
ma O N“Mw}‘. Modacdon N2k

{13 AP 18ST A |y MoV 118 — _
[. Pt (eene /LM%MTVLL\I- 7’y Tt
md ) W‘;“J

X< STHLEVE

%@ L-?—fﬁzfrf’lb’ss—o\ bocl 1996 *
H-&«WI'MMW,;&@ MA_ 112D CRa “/\*/6\15’?6 PUVES f\’m aN
of Al Gre. i ] ol A 5C A Aper fbtedd
' MAQ wubbion Hpdn

LM 1855 [1ymMR (97
" Nevsy Aluam o Lt

v Ay /Ha,u,wqﬁvd‘
13 APA 1857 ] 17 KDY 2. mhlaad muuz,ugg_,ﬁ WA
1928 T L APAIESG A2 mr- 1960 | Mo bt {Wh
mA 1914 () ite i md-.a Mot
[ GIvN 1598 A T JoLl9Yé Ve
& Sanali Ar

):5)4.&'4 7L . W) /

Warpns Co, K G 3 Hemns $2o Mageeng bl M@? Rerelia

Cafp Crah (4! e 7ol £.|SUN 1883 & 24 TV 1967 / :
I Aain ke

Nepry bro M Lesevghe mdl) Sarna
) JES'b/zﬁ_TANFH:? 2 aMAR1883 A2 TPl

Sonata Ayt Mt 2Ge . s ) .
. 1883 22 55PE35 g méubw‘d“b” bzoamV 1912 A 1205 1598)
MA O M axus &ypum L. 192] dand
ey 7‘;4,4{,4,&4 ;'M'w%l A~ /886
/( Mi@d V[ITMMQV-VQ_ A0 AVE 1979
WA D) Cuades. U, 54 4 1TFEE193)
A~ % ) Ak
Coo. W] folwn A SC. 112t Ay g
Lo A

291 MATA



MARTSsA Ay  MASEN AL AT 9972
() San 21 22APR 1999 Sammdin Koy Magengele L5 A74 P33

(#150) 22:11=111 MABEL OLGIA UPCHURCH: birth 18/01/1911, Clinton Co., KY; death 10/04/1990, Indianapolis, Marion

r
I M P Co., KY; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000195, XID=26084
. dau of William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James, Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
W M dau of Margaret Evelyn, Lewis Thomas; Jefferson; Thomas Lewis; James; Thomas Philip; Jeremiah; Thomas; James; James
York
m 5 2 0 md. 30/11/1930 22:11=111 _dlonzo William Masengale : birth 11/10/1903, Wayne Co., KY; death 31/07/1975,
“’6 Indianapolis, Marion Co, IN; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000092;
XID=26085
,/K } éA’l WM son of Harrison Matthew Massengale; William Matthew; Matthew W?lliam; Matthew Williamn; James Matthew; James; James
M 5 [ : p ) Maithew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert.
son of Nancy Mahalia Neal; Moses; William; Thomas E.; ParkerAamn, Robert Bruce; Patrick Thomas; Thomas Eocaid;
U Eocaid Robert; Robert
progeny: 1) 1936 Gerald Gilmore; 2) 1944 Sandra Kay.
M ~wod (#151) 22:11=1111 GERALD GILMORE “GERRY” MASENGALE: (m) birth 1931/04/21 Clinton Co., KY;
" CB»U?{EUA’J #P:000196; XID=29709.
M "F son of Alonze William, Harrison Matthew; William Matthew; Matthew William; Maithew William; James Matthew;
James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.
M/& W Idd—i son of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,

Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
Md. 1955/12/05 Selina, OH hoffman:1/11 FRANCES EDITH “FRAN” HOFFMAN: (f) birth 1933/03/28,
Circleville, OH:; #P:000199; dau of WLLIAM AMBROSE HOFFMAN & ELIZABETH KATHRYN CAVE.
Progeny: 1) 1956 Garvin Douglas; 2) 1957 Steven Gregory; 3) 1961 Sharon Kathleen; 4) 1964 James Leland.
(#152) 22:11=11111 GARVIN DOUGLAS “DOUG” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1956/05/18 El Paso, TX,
#P:000201.
Md. 1978/10/15 Baltimore, MD Fries:22:11=00111 DEBRA LYNN FRIES: birth 1956/09/24
Philadelphia, PA; #P:000212; dau of PAUL FRIES & IRENE RITCHIE. .
Progeny: 1) 1991 Jacklyn Frances.
(#153) 22:11=111111 JACLYN FRANCES MASENGALE: (f), birth 1991/04/28, #P:000213.
(#152) 22:11=11112 STEVEN GREGORY “STEVE” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1957/09/11 El Paso, TX, living
in Bowie, MD, #P:000240.
Md. 1980/05/24 Bowie, MD Troll:22:11=00011 CAROLE ANN TROLL: birth 1961/10/07, #P:000243,
dau of ROBERT TROLL & MARY JAN PFLAGING.
Progeny: 1) 1983 Steven Nicklas; 2) 1984 Thomas Joseph; 3) 1994 Tyler Stone; 4) 1995 Marissa Kay.
(#153) 22:11=111121 STEVEN NICKLAS “NICK” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1983/06/02 Silver
Spring, MD; #P:000244.
(#153) 22:11=111122 THOMAS JOSEPH “T.J.” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1984/10/25 Silver Spring,
MD; #P:000245.
(#153) 22:11=111123 TYLER STONE MASENGALE: (m), birth 1994/08/22 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000246.
(#153) 22:11=111124 MARISSA KAY MASENGALEZ/(Y), birth 1995/01/13 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000247.
(#152) 22:11=11113 SHARON KATHLEEN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1961/06/21 Rockledge, FL; living in
Huntingtown, MD, #P:000248.
Md. 1) 1980/02/23 Bowie, MD Schultz:22:11=00001 DIRK SCHULTZ: #P:000261; divorced, no
progeny.
Md. 1991/02/23 Las Vegas, NV Smith:22:11=00111 DOUGLAS WARREN SMITH: (m) birth
1966/04/15 MD, #P:000255, son of HOMER SMITH & VIRGINIA SANFORD.
Progeny: 1) 1995 Troy Austin; 2) Cory.
(#153) SMITH:2/1111 TROY AUSTIN SMITH: birth 1995/11/28 MD; #P:000256.

(#153) SMITH:2/1112 CORY SMITH: birth 1997 MD; #P:001918.
(#152) 22:11=11114 JAMES LELAND MASENGALE: (m), birth 1964/09/19 Rock Ledge, FL; living in Bowie,

MD, #P:000044.

Md. 1) Torsani:22:11=01111 LISA TORSANT: (f) #P:000258, divorced.

Md. 2) 1993/11/18 Stemming:22:11=00001 DEBRA ANN STEMMING: birth 1958/01/31 Union Town,

PA; #P:000259, she has 5 children from a previous marriage; sepamted.

Progeny: 1) 1994 Cassidy Lynn; 2) 1996 Darin Gerald.

(#153) 22:11=111141 CASSIDY LYNN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1994/04/27 Silver Spring, MD

#P:000259.
(#153) 22:11=111142 DARIN GERALD MASENGALE: (m), birth 1996/09/12 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000260.
(#151) 22:11=1112 SANDRA KAY MASENGALE: (f) birth 1944/10/10, Danville, Vermillion Co., IL; resides

Indianapolis, IN, #P:000326; XID=26086.
dau of Alonze William, Harrison Matthew; William Matthew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Matthew;
James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.
dau of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,
Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
Md. 03/09/1989 Bremer:22:11=1111 FREDERICK STANLEY BREMER: (m) birth 28/07/1950, Indianapolis, IN
resides Indianapolis, IN; #P:000325, XID=26087, son of FREDERICK JAMES BREMER & DOROTHY ROSE
WALLER.
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| Taylor Davis married Cassie Bertram and had 11 children. Taylor is
a Methodist preacher. They lived at Walnut Grove.
(1.) Lula Davis married Louils Pie. They had 4 childrer: Inez,
'~ Earmest, and two others.
(2.) Otto Davis married
(3.) Johnny Davis married
(4.) ™aggie Davis married Jim Perdue. They had 5 children. Ome
child died young.
a. John R. Perdue married ggggfﬁggggggilgi\ Had children. ) e 1
b. Henry Perdue married Pauline Massengale. | Egus_‘»f LL ”ONMD
D189 c. Ruth Perdue married Howard Upchurch.,” Had 3 children: )
940 (11.) Sandra Upchurch married Andrew Young. Had 2 scms.
DAB  (22.) Russell Howard Upchurch married Jetta Richardsom.
Q ' They had 3 children. One was named Jimie,
n (33.) Jimmie Upchurch married . Had 2 children.
(5.) Roxie Davis married Fid Perdue. They had 2 children.
(6.) Edith Davis married Otha York. No children.
(7.) Harland Davis married Denney. They had 2 children.
(8.) Shellie Davis married Willie Denney. They had one son. They
were both blown away in the 1948 tornado that Hestroyed the
Davis Chapel Church and their home. One son who survived the
tornado was at church. Shellie was sick and they missed going
to church, which was unusual.
(9.) Eva Davis married Kelsay. They had children.
ns.{;lo.) Neva Davis married Lovell Guffey. Had childrem, number not known.
(11.) Absalom Davis, tagged "The Big One" by his dad when he was bora.

He married and had scme childrean. Names not knowm.
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o +a Children of Nancy Mahala NEAL and Harrison Matthew MASSENGALE are:
i. Otis McKinley MASSENGALE\died 7 APR 1972 in Pulaski Co, KY. He married Delphia
B. BERTRAM, daughter of Shelby BERTRAM and Elizabeth Jane HICKS. She was born
21 JAN 1904, and died 9 NOV 1979,
ii. John Wesley MASSENGALE was born 4 SEP 1879 in KY, and died in IL. He married
Bertie WRIGHT.
iii. Henry Leo MASSENGALE was born 1 JUN 1883 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 29 JAN
1967 in Wayne Co, KY. He married Sarah Ann HICKS, daughter of Marshall H. HICKS
and Martha E. VICKERY. She was born 29 MAR 1883 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 22
SEP 1935 in Wayne Co, KY.
Q iv. Prentice MASSENGALE was born 21 SEP 1885 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 6 OCT 1956 ,
w in Monticello, Wayne Co, KY. He married Mary Ora UPCHURCH 27 OCT 1912 in
3 Wayne County, K, daughter of S.G. UPCHURCH. She was born 2 APR 1894 in Wayne
- Co, KY, and died 30 NOV 1984 in Wayne Co, KY.
v. Levi J. MASSENGALE was born 3 NOV 1887 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 9 JUN 1901 in
Wayne Co, KY.
c:2+ 9 vi. Millard MASSENGALE was born 6 APR 1889. He married Hattie UPCHURCH, daughter
= of S.G. UPCHURCH. LsAwvsL g rest U
vil. James Shoflus MASSENGALE was born 30 MAY 1892 in Wayne Co, KY. He married
Gerty GUFFEY 19 OCT 1911 in Wayne Co, KY, daughter of Sevier GUFFEY and Susie
WRIGHT. She was born ABT. 1894 in Wayne Co, KY.

viii. Mattic MASSENGALE was born 21 MAR 1894 in KY. She married Willie Ephraim
FROST.

a+a ix. Alonzo MASSENGALE was born 11 OCT 1903, and died 31 JUL 1975. He married
040 Mabel UPCHURCH. She was born 18 JAN 191 1, and died 10 APR 1990.
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|. Taylor Davis married Cassie Bertram and had 1l children. Taylor is
a Methodist preacher. They lived at Walnut Grove.
(1.) Lula Davis married Louis Pie. They had 4 childrer: Iﬁez,
- Earmest, and two others.
(2.) Otto Davis married :
(3.) Johnny Davis married
(4.) Maggie Davis married Jim Perdue. They had 5 children. Oue
child died young.
a. John R. Perdue married Nova Massengale. Had children.
b. Heary Perdue married Pauiine _Migﬁn_gg}gj" [Russf LL 1o
D10 c. BRuth Perdue married Howard Upchurch.” Had 3 children:
Q40 (11.) Sandra Upchurch married Andrew Young. Had 2 scms.’
D4w  (22.) Russell Howard Upchurch married Jetta Richardson.
d ‘ They had 3 children. Ome was named Jimmie.
B (5. e Upchensh ssested . Had 2 children.
(5.) Roxie Davis married Fid Perdue. They had 2 children.
(6.) Edith Davis married Otha York. No children.
(7.) Harland Davis married Denney. They had 2 children.
(8.) Shellie Davis married Willie Denney. They had one son. They

A D

were both blown away in the 1948 tornmado that Hestroyed the
Davis Chapel Church and their home. One son who survived the
tornado was at church. Shellie was sick and they missed going
to church, which was unusual.
-(9.) Eva Davis married Kelsay. They had children.
Twins -
(10.) Neva Davis married Lovell Guffey., Had children, number rot knowm.
(11.) Absalom Davis, tagzed "The Big One" by his dad when he was bora.

He married and had some children. Names not known.
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Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)
Deceased: CHRISTINE D. UPCHURCH
Date: March 14, 2000

Highland Memory Gardens Ceme-
Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)
Deceased: CHRISTINE D. UPCHURCH

tery. Date: March 13, 2000
Surviving: daughters, Yvonne U. CHRISTINE D. UPCHURCH, 80, March 12. Arrangements by Lancaster Funeral Home.
Abernathy and husband, Gerald, Fu- Mount Olive

Section: Obit

quay, Patricia U. Dupree and hus- Page: B4

) Copyright (c) 2000 The News and Observer
band, Larry, Franklinton, Shirley U.

Massingale, Charlotte, Donna U. A LA

Godfrey and husband, Mitch, Ra- j 1 -f
- e

leigh; brother, Delbert Denton

mal) Chmglat D falan o

Franklinton; grandchildren, Conley G

White, Gene Dupree, Ronnie Massir:; o [ 1. 7/,5{,(;_ waek Y L

gale, Bryan Massingale, Laura Mas- i3 i\ wm A Gorald F/’ﬁ A f"‘gﬁ 2

singale and Blake Godfrey; great Iy A FaXarca W (5
grandchild, Angel Dupree. Doprs B Al ) fege Y- P Al

The family will receive friends NV 3 Cake Wz, A =

Tuesday night from 7 to 8:30 at > S \,\\ v1
Ll © ’ . ;
’ A N P TV P C
Lancaster Funeral Home. i gAY 4\".,,{; ML ) \
N ; = el }'l . i ) . () "f'- ) L{ Fa) £X
Flowers will be accepted or contri- i ) /}JLA,%( 9 e | m AL i v
e AD Codgats
butions may be made to the Franklin Colf m C g
Christian Church, Franklinton, NC. (ol
The family wishes to thank all of AN RS :\",‘
the staff at IHS of Raleigh for their e

care and support during our moth-
er's iliness.

HH

Section: Obit
Page: B6
Copyright (c) 2000 The News and Observer
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(#150) 22:11=111 MABEL OLGIA UPCHURCH: birth 18/01/1911, Clinton Co., KY; death 10/04/1990, Indianapolis, Marion

1 Ui Co., KY; interred Davis Chapel Methedist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000195, XID=26084
dau of William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James, Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
WW 2 dau of Margaret Evelyn, Lewis Thomas; Jefferson; Thomas Lewis; James; Thomas Philip; Jeremiah; Thomas; James; James

York
md. 30/11/1930 22:11=111 Alonzo William Mas le : birth 11/10/1903, Wayne Co., KY; death 31/07/1975,

‘NI Indianapolis, Marion Co, IN; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000092;
A / Shudn

XID=26085;
son of Harrison Maithew Massengale; William Matthew; Matthew Wtb’iam; Matthew William; James Matthew; James; James

L{ é E : p AM Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert.
son of Nancy Mahalia Neal; Moses; William; Thomas E.; ParkerAamn, Robert Bruce; Patrick Thomas; Thomas Eocaid;
Eocaid Robert; Robert
progeny: 1) 1936 Gerald Gilmore; 2) 1944 Sandra Kay.
j(,ujl ws bf (#151) 22:11=1111 GERALD GILMORE “GERRY” MASENGALE: (m) birth 1931/0421 Clinton Co,, KY;

#P:000196; XID=29709
h f:‘j M% son of Alonze William, Harrison Matthew; William Matthew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Matthew;
¢ James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.
M/OQ.. W lévé\i-i son of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,
é-‘?’(){! - M M Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
) Md. 1955/12/05 Selina, OH hoffman:1/11 FRANCES EDITH “FRAN" HOFFMAN: (f) birth 1933/03/28,
f , Circleville, OH; #P:000199; dau of WILIIAM AMBROSE HOFFMAN & ELIZABETH KATHRYN CAVE.
Progeny: 1) 1956 Garvin Douglas; 2) 1957 Steven Gregory; 3) 1961 Sharon Kathleen; 4) 1964 James Leland.
. 21 0¢ T ZC)Z@ (#152) 22:11=11111 GARVIN DOUGLAS “DoUG” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1956/05/18 El Paso, TX,
(D 3ee T8 #P:000201.
: < ends K Md. 1978/10/15 Baitimore, MD Fries:22:11=00111 DEBRA LYNN FRIES: birth 1956/09/24
ii,’ D¢ Lo },[, Philadelphia, PA; #P:000212; dau of PAUL FRIES & IRENE RITCHIE. ,
f/ Progeny: 1) 1991 Jacklyn Frances.
[ g1 80 é (#153) 22:11=111111 JACLYN FRANCES MASENGALE: (£), birth 1991/04/28, #P:000213.
/1 (S’/ a4 (#152) 22:11=11112 STEVEN GREGORY “STEVE” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1957/09/11 El Paso, TX, living
J’ in Bowie, MD, #P:000240.
T fu ) ALML Md. 1980/05/24 Bowie, MD Troll:22:11=00011 CAROLE ANN TROLL: birth 1961/10/07, #P:000243,
L dau of ROBERT TROLL & MARY JAN PFLAGING.
& VI 44/*-"":/*-() Progeny: 1) 1985 Steven Nicklas; 2) 1984 Thomas Joseph; 3) 1994 Tyler Stone; 4) 1995 Marissa Kay.
(#153) 22:11=111121 STEVEN NICKLAS “NICK” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1983/06/02 Silver

2w Spring, MD; #P:000244.
,_,52/(./14 AT = . . .
(#153) 22:11=111122 THOMAS JOSEPH “T.J.” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1984/10/25 Silver Spring,

Sym ek jMf’M \J MD; #P:000245.
7 (#153) 22:11=111123 TYLER STONE MASENGALE: (m), birth 1994/08/22 Silver Spring, MD;
ly mP #P:000246.
[ (#153) 22:11=111124 MARISSA KAY MASENGALE: (f), birth 1995/01/13 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000247.
(#152) 22:11=11113 SHARON KATHLEEN MASENGALES(f), birth 1961/06/21 Rockledge, FL; living in
Huntiagtown, MD, #P:000248.
Md. 1) 1980/02/23 Bowie, MD Schultz:22:11=00001 DIRK SCHULTZ: #P:000261; divorced, no
progeny.
Md. 1991/02/23 Las Vegas, NV Smith:22:11=00111 DOUGLAS WARREN SMITH: (m) birth
1966/04/15 MD, #P:000255, son of HOMER SMITH & VIRGINIA SANFORD.
Progeny: 1) 1995 Troy Austin; 2) Cory.
(#153) SMITH:2/1111 TROY AUSTIN SMITH: birth 1995/11/28 MD; #P:000256.

(#153) SMITH:2/1112 CORY SMITH: birth 1997 MD; #P:001918.
(#152) 22:11=11114 JAMES LELAND MASENGALE: (m), birth 1964/09/19 Rock Ledge, FL; living in Bowie,
MD, #P:000044.
Md. 1) Torsani:22:11=01111 LISA TORSANT: (f) #P:000258, divorced.
Md. 2) 1993/11/18 Stemming:22:11=00001 DEBRA ANN STEMMING: birth 1958/01/31 Union Town,
PA; #P:000259, she has 5 children from a previous marriage; scparawd.
Progeny: 1) 1994 Cassidy Lynn; 2) 1996 Darin Gerald.
(#153) 22:11=111141 CASSIDY LYNN MASENGALE: (), birth 1994/04/27 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000259. -
(#153) 22:11=111142 DARIN GERALD MASENGALE: (m), birth 1996/09/12 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000260.
(#151) 22:11=1112 SANDRA KAY MASENGALE: (f) birth 1944/10/10, Danville, Vermillion Co., IL; resides
Indianapolis, IN, #P:000326; XID=26086.
dau of Alonzo William, Harrison Matthew; William Matthew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Matthew;
James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.
dau of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,
Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
Md. 03/09/1989 Bremer:22:11=1111 FREDERICK STANLEY BREMER: (m) birth 28/07/1950, Indianapolis, IN
resides Indianapolis, IN; #P:000325, XID=26087, son of FREDERICK JAMES BREMER & DOROTHY ROSE

WALLER.
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(#149) 22:11=15 SARAH JANE UPCHURCH: (F); birth 1893 Wayne Co., KY; death 1933/10/08; XID=01806.
son of John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James, Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
dau of Morning William Alexander, William Alexander, Benjamin, Benjamin, Benjamin, John, John, Robert Bolin.
Md. 1911/03/30 - Oren Choate: XID=01813.
(#150) 22:11=151 LAFAYETTE CHOATE: (M)..
(#151) 22:11=1511 DENNY CHOATE: (M); physician in New Castle, IN..

(#150) 22:11=152 LEVITA CHOATE: (F); resident of CA; married and has a son, Jerry.
(#150) 22:11=153 MYRTLE CHOATE: (F) birth 4/07/1916 Wayne Co., KY; #P:001219; dau of OREN CHOATE & SARAH JANE
UPCHURCH.
Md. 1939/01/18 22=1223 HENRY MASSENGALE: (m) birth 18/04/1918; #P:001218.
Progeny: 1) Jack; 2) Barbara Sue; 3) Henrietta; 4) Gary Lee.
(#151) 22:11=1531 JACK MASENGALE: (m) #P:001227.
Md. - BERTRAM:2=1 HELEN BERTRAM: (f) #P:001228.
Progeny: 1) Mr.; 2) Sheila.
(#152) 22:11=15311 MR. MASENGALE: (m) infant death; #P:001229.
(#152) 22:11=15312 SHENLA MASSENGALE:\(f) #P:001230.
(#151) 22:11=1532 BARBARA SUE MASENGALE: (f) #P:001231.
Md. - PEAVY:1/1 GENE PEAVY: (m) #P:001232.
Progeny: 1) Scotty; 2) Shawn.
(#151) 22:11=1533 HENRIETTA “PAT” MASENGALE: (f) #P:001235.
Md. - GREGORY:1/1 HERBERT GREGORY: (m) #P:001236.
Progeny: 1) Keeland; 2) Katrin.
(#151) 22:11=1534 GARY LEE MASSENGALE: (m) #P:001239.
Md. - TUGGLE:4/1 JANET TUGGLE: (f) #P:001240.
Progeny: 1) Steve; 2) Timothy; 3) Miss.
(#152) 22:11=15341 STEVEN MASENGALE: (m) #P:001241.
(#152) 22:11=15342 TIMOTHY MASENGALE: (m) #P:001242.
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(#149) 22:11=15 SARAH JANE UPCHURCH: (F); birth 1893 Wayne Co., KY; death 1933/10/08; XID=01806.
son of John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James, Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
dau of Moming, William Alexander, William Alexander, Benjamin, Benjamin, Benjamin, John, John, Robert Bolin.
Md. 1911/03/30 - Oren Choate: XID=01813.
(#150) 22:11=151 LAFAYETTE CHOATE: (M)..
(#151) 22:11=1511 DENNY CHOATE: (M); physician in New Castle, IN..

(#150) 22:11=152 LEVITA CHOATE: (F); resident of CA; married and has a son, Jerry.
(#150) 22:11=153 MYRTLE CHOATE: (F) birth 4/07/1916 Wayne Co., KY; #P:001219; dau of OREN CHOATE & SARAH JANE
UPCHURCH.
Md. 1939/01/18 22=1223 HENRY MASSENGALE: (m) birth 18/04/1918; #P:001218.
Progeny: 1) Jack; 2) Barbara Sue; 3) Henrietta; 4) Gary Lee.
(#151) 22:11=1531 JACK MASENGALE: (m) #P:001227.
Md. - BERTRAM:2=1 HELEN BERTRAM: (f) #P:001228.
Progeny: 1) Mr.; 2) Sheila.
(#152) 22:11=15311 MR. MASENGALE: (m) infant death; #P:001229.
(#152) 22:11=15312 SHEILA MASSENGALE: (f) #P:001230.
(#151) 22:11=1532 BARBARA SUE MASENGALE: (f) #P:001231.
Md. - PEAVY:1/1 GENE PEAVY: (m) #P:001232.
Progeny: 1) Scotty; 2) Shawn.
(#151) 22:11=1533 HENRIETTA “PAT” MASENGALE: (f) #P:001235.
Md. - GREGORY:1/1 HERBERT GREGORY: (m) #P:001236.
Progeny: 1) Keeland; 2) Katrin.
(#151) 22:11=1534 GARY LEE MASSENGALE: (m) #P:001239.
Md. - TUGGLE:4/1 JANET TUGGLE: (f) #P:001240.
Progeny: 1) Steve; 2) Timothy; 3) Miss. w
(#152) 22:11=15341 STEVEN MASENGALE?(m) #P:001241.
(#152) 22:11=15342 TIMOTHY MASENGALE: (m) #P:001242.
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STEVEN GRECORY MASENGALE
O S,u,:fIAZZ,/alM& 1999 Sandra Roua.

(#150) 22:11=111 MABEL OLGIA UPCHURCH: birth 18/01/1911, Clinton Co., KY; death 10/04/1990, Indianapolis, Marion

XTN) -6 5
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Co., KY; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000195, XID=26084

dau of William Sherman, John Lafayette, Jaseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James, Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
dau of Margaret Evelyn, Lewis Thomas; Jefferson; Thomas Lewis; James; Thomas Philip; Jeremiah; Thomas; James; James
York

md. 30/11/1930 22:11=111 _dlongo William Masengale : birth 11/10/1903, Wayne Co., KY; death 31/07/1975,
Indianapolis, Marion Co, IN; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000092;
XID=26085;

son of Harrison Matthew Massengale; William Matthew; Matthew Wilh'am; Matthew William; James Matthew; James; James
Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert.

son of Nancy Mahalia Neal; Moses; William; Thomas E.; Parker Aaron; Robert Bruce; Patrick Thomas; Thomas Eocaid;
Eocaid Robert; Robert

progeny: 1) 1936 Gerald Gilmore; 2) 1944 Sandra Kay.

(#151) 22:11=1111 GERALD GILMORE “GERRY” MASENGALE: (m) birth 193104121 Clinton Co,, KY;

#P:000196; XID=29709.
son of Alonzo William, Harrison Matthew; William Matthew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Matthew;

James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.
son of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,
Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
Md. 1955/12/05 Selina, OH hoffman:1/11 FRANCES EDITH “FRAN" HOFFMAN: (f) birth 1933/03/28,
Circleville, OH; #P:000199; dau of WILLIAM AMBROSE HOFFMAN & ELIZABETH KATHRYN CAVE.
Progeny: 1) 1956 Garvin Douglas; 2) 1957 Steven Gregory; 3) 1961 Sharon Kathleen; 4) 1964 James Leland.
(#152) 22:11=11111 GARVIN DOUGLAS “DOUG” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1956/05/18 El Paso, TX,
#P:000201.
Md. 1978/10/15 Baltimore, MD Fries:22:11=00111 DEBRA LYNN FRIES: birth 1956/09/24
Philadelphia, PA; #P:000212; dau of PAUL FRIES & IRENE RITCHIE. .
Progeny: 1) 1991 Jacklyn Frances.
(#153) 22:11=111111 JACLYN FRANCES MASENGALE: (f), birth 1991/04/28, #P:000213.
(#152) 22:11=11112 STEVEN GREGORY “STEVE” MASENGALEZ{m), birth 1957/09/11 El Paso, TX, living
in Bowie, MD, #P:000240.
Md. 1980/05/24 Bowie, MD Troll:22:11=00011 CAROLE ANN TROLL: birth 1961/10/07, #P:000243,
dau of ROBERT TROLL & MARY JAN PFLAGING.
Progeny: 1) 1983 Steven Nicklas; 2) 1984 Thomas Joseph; 3) 1994 Tyler Stone; 4) 1995 Marissa Kay.
(#153) 22:11=111121 STEVEN NICKLAS “NICK” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1983/06/02 Silver
Spring, MD; #P:000244.
(#153) 22:11=111122 THOMAS JOSEPH “T.J.” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1984/10/25 Silver Spring,
MD; #P:000245.
(#153) 22:11=111123 TYLER STONE MASENGALE: (m), birth 1994/08/22 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000246.
(#153) 22:11=111124 MARISSA KAY MASENGALE: (f), birth 1995/01/13 Silver Spring, MD
#P:000247.
(#152) 22:11=11113 SHARON KATHLEEN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1961/06/21 Rockledge, FL; living in
Huntingtown, MD, #P:000248.
Md. 1) 1980/02/23 Bowie, MD Schultz:22:11=00001 DIRK SCHULTZ: #P:000261; divorced, no
progeny.
Md. 1991/02/23 Las Vegas, NV Smith:22:11=00111 DOUGLAS WARREN SMITH: (m) birth
1966/04/15 MD, #P:000255, son of HOMER SMITH & VIRGINIA SANFORD.
Progeny: 1) 1995 Troy Austin; 2) Cory.
(#153) SMITH:2/1111 TROY AUSTIN SMITH: birth 1995/11/28 MD; #P:000256.

(#153) SMITH:2/1112 CORY SMITH: birth 1997 MD; #P:001918.
(#152) 22:11=11114 JAMES LELAND MASENGALE: (m), birth 1964/09/19 Rock Ledge, FL; living in Bowie,
MD, #P:000044.
Md. 1) Torsani:22:11=01111 LISA TORSANT: (f) #P:000258, divorced.
Md. 2) 1993/11/18 Stemming:22:11=00001 DEBRA ANN STEMMING: birth 1958/01/31 Union Town,
PA; #P:000259, she has 5 children from a previous marriage; scparated
Progeny: 1) 1994 Cassidy Lynn; 2) 1996 Darin Gerald.
(#153) 22:11=111141 CASSIDY LYNN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1994/04/27 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000259.
(#153) 22:11=111142 DARIN GERALD MASENGALE: (m), birth 1996/09/12 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000260.
(#151) 22:11=1112 SANDRA KAY MASENGALE: (f) birth 1944/10/10, Danville, Vermillion Co., IL; resides
Indianapolis, IN, #P:000326; XID=26086.
dau of dlonzo William, Harrison Matthew; William Maitthew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Maithew;
James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.
dau of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,
Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
Md. 03/09/1989 Bremer:22:11=1111 FREDERICK STANLEY BREMER: (m) birth 28/07/1950, Indianapolis, IN;
resides Indianapolis, IN; #P:000325, XID=26087, son of FREDERICK JAMES BREMER & DOROTHY ROSE
WALLER.
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; (#150) 22:11=111 MABEL OLGIA UPCHURCH: birth 18/01/1911, Clinton Co., KY; death 10/04/1990, Indianapolis, Marion
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Co., KY; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000195, XID=26084
M dau of William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James, Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
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dau of Margaret Evelyn, Lewis Thomas; Jefferson; Thomas Lewis; James; Thomas Philip; Jeremiah; Thomas; James; James
York
md. 30/11/1930 22:11=111 _dlonzo William Masengale : birth 11/10/1903, Wayne Co., KY; death 31/07/1975,
Indianapolis, Marion Co, IN; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000092;
XID=26085;
son of Harrison Matthew Massengale; William Matthew; Matthew Williamn; Matthew William; James Matthew; James; James
Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert.
son of Nancy Mahalia Neal; Moses; William; Thomas E.; ParkerAnmn, Robert Bruce; Patrick Thomas; Thomas Eocaid;
Eocaid Robert; Robert
progeny: 1) 1936 Gerald Gilmore; 2) 1944 Sandra Kay.
(#151) 22:11=1111 GERALD GILMORE “GERRY” MASENGALE: (m) birth 1931/04/21 Clinton Co., KY;
#P:000196; XID=29709.
son of Alonzo William, Harrison Matthew; William Matthew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Matthew;
James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.
son of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,
Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
Md. 1955/12/05 Selina, OH hoffman:1/11 FRANCES EDITH “FRAN" HOFFMAN: (f) birth 1933/03/28,
Circleville, OH; #P:000199; dau of WILLIAM AMBROSE HOFFMAN & ELIZABETH KATHRYN CAVE.
Progeny: 1) 1956 Garvin Douglas; 2) 1957 Steven Gregory; 3) 1961 Sharon Kathleen; 4) 1964 James Leland.
(#152) 22:11=11111 GARVIN DOUGLAS “DOUG” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1956/05/18 El Paso, TX,
#P:000201.
Md. 1978/10/15 Baltimore, MD Fries:22:11=00111 DEBRA LYNN FRIES: birth 1956/09/24
Philadelphia, PA; #P:000212; dau of PAUL FRIES & IRENE RITCHIE. ‘
Progeny: 1) 1991 Jacklyn Frances.
(#153) 22:11=111111 JACLYN FRANCES MASENGALE: (f), birth 1991/04/28, #P:000213.
(#152) 22:11=11112 STEVEN GREGORY “STEVE” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1957/09/11 El Paso, TX, living
in Bowie, MD, #P:000240.
Md. 1980/05/24 Bowie, MD Troll:22:11=00011 CAROLE ANN TROLL: birth 1961/10/07, #P:000243,
dau of ROBERT TROLL & MARY JAN PFLAGING.
Progeny: 1) 1983 Steven Nicklas; 2) 1984 Thomas Joseph; 3) 1994 Tyler Stone; 4) 1995 Marissa Kay.
(#153) 22:11=111121 STEVEN NICKLAS “NICK” MASENGALE!/(m), birth 1983/06/02 Silver
Spring, MD; #P:000244.
(#153) 22:11=111122 THOMAS JOSEPH “T.J.” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1984/10/25 Silver Spring,
MD; #P:000245.
(#153) 22:11=111123 TYLER STONE MASENGALE: (m), birth 1994/08/22 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000246.
(#153) 22:11=111124 MARISSA KAY MASENGALE: (f), birth 1995/01/13 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000247.
(#152) 22:11=11113 SHARON KATHLEEN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1961/06/21 Rockledge, FL; living in
Huntingtown, MD, #P:000248.
Md. 1) 1980/02/23 Bowie, MD Schultz:22:11=00001 DIRK SCHULTZ: #P:000261; divorced, no
progeny.
Md. 1991/02/23 Las Vegas, NV Smith:22:11=00111 DOUGLAS WARREN SMITH: (m) birth
1966/04/15 MD, #P:000255, son of HOMER SMITH & VIRGINIA SANFORD.
Progeny: 1) 1995 Troy Austin; 2) Cory.
(#153) SMITH:2/1111 TROY AUSTIN SMITH: birth 1995/11/28 MD; #P:000256.

(#153) SMITH:2/1112 CORY SMITH: birth 1997 MD; #P:001918.
(#152) 22:11=11114 JAMES LELAND MASENGALE: (m), birth 1964/09/19 Rock Ledge, FL; living in Bowie,
MD, #P:000044.
Md. 1) Torsani:22:11=01111 LISA TORSANT: (f) #P:000258, divorced.
Md. 2) 1993/11/18 Stemming:22:11=00001 DEBRA ANN STEMMING: birth 1958/01/31 Union Town,
PA; #P:000259, she has 5 children from a previous marriage; separated.
Progeny: 1) 1994 Cassidy Lynn; 2) 1996 Darin Gerald.
(#153) 22:11=111141 CASSIDY LYNN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1994/04/27 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000259.
(#153) 22:11=111142 DARIN GERALD MASENGALE: (m), birth 1996/09/12 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000260.
(#151) 22:11=1112 SANDRA KAY MASENGALE: (f) birth 1944/10/10, Danville, Vermillion Co., IL; resides
Indianapolis, IN, #P:000326; XID=26086.
dau of Alonzo William, Harrison Matthew; William Maithew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Matthew;
James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.
dau of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, Georgs, Michael, James,
Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
Md. 03/09/1989 Bremer:22:11=1111 FREDERICK STANLEY BREMER: (m) birth 28/07/1950, Indianapolis, IN;
resides Indianapolis, IN; #P:000325, XID=26087, son of FREDERICK JAMES BREMER & DOROTHY ROSE
WALLER.



THOMAS MASSTN &HLE AIV-22290

(D see 4542;: /&W MW/%,%//&H/WS
SV .

U, L [ buslw . subitinnrs
I. W7A:L<4)Lo~u>{"ﬂ&/uzﬁ

A. KW dotluasen, 4

/. MermBa Mw«—cm and Thesms
Maeeisg bh . s "

G 2 ava; f VSEP }5ES




IMW
Shvpay A

TNOMAS TOSEPH- MAEVEALE
O See IM 22APR 1999 Sandia Révat

(#150) 22:11=111 MABEL OLGIA UPCHURCH: birth 18/01/1911, Clinton Co., KY; death 10/04/1990, Indianapolis, Marion

XTY- 9270
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Co., KY; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000195, XID=26084

dau of William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James, Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
dau of Margaret Evelyn, Lewis Thomas; Jefferson; Thomas Lewis; James; Thomas Philip; Jeremiah; Thomas; James; James
York

md. 30/11/1930 22:11=111 _Adlonzo William Masengale : birth 11/10/1903, Wayne Co., KY; death 31/07/1975,
Indianapolis, Marion Co, IN; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000092;
XID=26085;

son of Harrison Matthew Massengale; William Matthew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Matthew; James; James
Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert.

son of Nancy Mahalia Neal; Moses; William; Thomas E.; Parker Aaron; Robert Bruce; Patrick Thomas; Thomas Eocaid;
Eocaid Robert; Robert

progeny: 1) 1936 Gerald Gilmore; 2) 1944 Sandra Kay.

(#151) 22:11=1111 GERALD GILMORE “GERRY” MASENGALE: (m) birth 1931/04/21 Clinton Co., KY;

#P:000196; XID=29709.
son of Alonzo William, Harrison Matthew; William Matthew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Matthew;

James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.
son of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,
Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
Md. 1955/12/05 Selina, OH hoffman:1/11 FRANCES EDITH “FRAN" HOFFMAN: (f) birth 1933/03/28,
Circleville, OH; #P:000199; dau of WILLIAM AMBROSE HOFFMAN & ELIZABETH KATHRYN CAVE.
Progeny: 1) 1956 Garvin Douglas; 2) 1957 Steven Gregory; 3) 1961 Sharon Kathleen; 4) 1964 James Leland.
(#152) 22:11=11111 GARVIN DOUGLAS “DOUG” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1956/05/18 El Paso, TX,
#P:000201.
Md. 1978/10/15 Baltimore, MD Fries:22:11=00111 DEBRA LYNN FRIES: birth 1956/09/24
Philadelphia, PA; #P:000212; dau of PAUL FRIES & IRENE RITCHIE. .
Progeny: 1) 1991 Jacklyn Frances.
(#153) 22:11=111111 JACLYN FRANCES MASENGALE: (f), birth 1991/04/28, #P:000213.
(#152) 22:11=11112 STEVEN GREGORY “STEVE” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1957/09/11 El Paso, TX, living
in Bowie, MD, #P:000240.
Md. 1980/05/24 Bowie, MD Troll:22:11=00011 CAROLE ANN TROLL: birth 1961/10/07, #P:000243,
dau of ROBERT TROLL & MARY JAN PFLAGING.
Progeny: 1) 1983 Steven Nicklas; 2) 1984 Thomas Joseph; 3) 1994 Tyler Stone; 4) 1995 Marissa Kay.
(#153) 22:11=111121 STEVEN NICKLAS “NICK” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1983/06/02 Silver
Spring, MD; #P:000244.
(#153) 22:11=111122 Twwm) birth 1984/10/25 Silver Spring,
MD; #P:000245.
(#153) 22:11=111123 TYLER STONE MASENGALE: (m), birth 1994/08/22 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000246.
(#153) 22:11=111124 MARISSA KAY MASENGALE: (f), birth 1995/01/13 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000247.
(#152) 22:11=11113 SHARON KATHLEEN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1961/06/21 Rockledge, FL; living in
Huntingtown, MD, #P:000248.
Md. 1) 1980/02/23 Bowie, MD Schultz:22:11=00001 DIRK SCHULTZ: #P:000261; divorced, no
progeny.
Md. 1991/02/23 Las Vegas, NV Smith:22:11=00111 DOUGLAS WARREN SMITH: (m) birth
1966/04/15 MD, #P:000255, son of HOMER SMITH & VIRGINIA SANFORD.
Progeny: 1) 1995 Troy Austin; 2) Cory.
(#153) SMITH:2/1111 TROY AUSTIN SMITH: birth 1995/11/28 MD; #P:000256.

(#153) SMITH:2/1112 CORY SMITH: birth 1997 MD; #P:001918.
(#152) 22:11=11114 JAMES LELAND MASENGALE: (m), birth 1964/09/19 Rock Ledge, FL; living in Bowie,

MD, #P:000044.

Md. 1) Torsani:22:11=01111 LiSA TORSANT: (f) #P:000258, divorced.

Md. 2) 1993/11/18 Stemming:22:11=00001 DEBRA ANN STEMMING: birth 1958/01/31 Union Town,

PA; #P:000259, she has 5 children from a previous marriage; 5epa.ralcd.

Progeny: 1) 1994 Cassidy Lynn; 2) 1996 Darin Gerald.

(#153) 22:11=111141 CASSIDY LYNN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1994/04/27 Silver Spring, MD;

#P:000259.
(#153) 22:11=111142 DARIN GERALD MASENGALE: (m), birth 1996/09/12 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000260.
(#151) 22:11=1112 SANDRA KAY MASENGALE: (f) birth 1944/10/10, Danville, Vermillion Co., IL; resides

Indianapolis, IN, #P:000326; XID=26086.
dau of Alonzo William, Harrison Matthew; William Matthew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Matthew;
James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.
dau of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, Ceorge, Michael, James,
Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
Md. 03/09/1989 Bremer:22:11=1111 FREDERICX STANLEY BREMER: (m) birth 28/07/1950, Indianapoiis, [N,
resides Indianapolis, IN; #P:000325, XID=26087, son of FREDERICK JAMES BREMER & DOROTHY ROSE
WALLER.
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(#149) 22:11=15 SARAH JANE UPCHURCH: (F); birth 1893 Wayne Co., KY; death 1933/10/08; XID=01806.
son of John Lafayette, Jaseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James, Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
dau of Morning, William Alexander, William Alexander, Benjamin, Benjamnin, Benjamin, John, John, Robert Bolin.
Md. 1911/03/30 - Oren Choate: XID=01813.
(#150) 22:11=151 LAFAYETTE CHOATE: (M)..
(#151) 22:11=1511 DENNY CHOATE: (M); physician in New Castle, IN..

(#150) 22:11=152 LEVITA CHOATE: (F); resident of CA; married and has a son, Jerry.
(#150) 22:11=153 MYRTLE CHOATE: (F) birth 4/07/1916 Wayne Co., KY; #P:001219; dau of OREN CHOATE & SARAH JANE
UPCHURCH.
Md. 1939/01/18 22=1223 HENRY MASSENGALE: (m) birth 18/04/1918; #P:001218.
Progeny: 1) Jack; 2) Barbara Sue; 3) Henrietta; 4) Gary Lee.
(#151) 22:11=1531 JACK MASENGALE: (m) #P:001227.
Md. - BERTRAM:2=1 HELEN BERTRAM: (f) #P:001228.
Progeny: 1) Mr.; 2) Sheila.
(#152) 22:11=15311 MR. MASENGALE: (m) infant death; #P:001229.
(#152) 22:11=15312 SHEILA MASSENGALE: (f) #P:001230.
(#151) 22:11=1532 BARBARA SUE MASENGALE: (f) #P:001231.
Md. - PEAVY:1/1 GENE PEAVY: (m) #P:001232.
Progeny: 1) Scotty; 2) Shawn.
(#151) 22:11=1533 HENRIETTA “PAT” MASENGALE: (f) #P:001235.
Md. - GREGORY:1/1 HERBERT GREGORY: (m) #P:001236.
Progeny: 1) Keeland; 2) Katrin.
(#151) 22:11=1534 GARY LEE MASSENGALE: (m) #P:001239.
Md. - TUGGLE:4/1 JANET TUGGLE: (f) #P:001240.
Progeny: 1) Steve; 2) Timothy; 3) Miss.
(#152) 22:11=15341 STEVEN MASENGALE: (m) #P:001241.
(#152) 22:11=15342 TIMOTHY MASENGALE{(m) #P:001242.
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(#150) 22:11=111 MABEL OLGIA UPCHURCH: birth 18/01/1911, Clinton Co., KY; death 10/04/1990, Indianapolis, Marion
Co, KY; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000195, XID=26084
dau of William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James, Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
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dau of Margaret Evelyn, Lewis Thomas; Jefferson; Thomas Lewis; James; Thomas Philip; Jeremiah; Thomas; James; James

York
md. 30/11/1930 22:11=111 _dlonzo William Masengale : birth 11/10/1903, Wayne Co., KY; death 31/07/1975,
Indianapolis, Marion Co, IN; interred Davis Chapel Methodist Church Cemetery, Clinton Co., KY; #P:000092;

XID=26085;
M } é’b‘”"x/‘ M/L son of Harrison Matthew Massengale; William Matthew; Matthew W:'Hiam; Maithew William; James Matthew; James; James
M W vy Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert.
son of Nancy Mahalia Neal; Moses; William; Thomas E.; Parker Aaran, Robert Bruce; Patrick Thomas; Thomas Eocaid;
U Eocaid Robert; Robert
- progeny: 1) 1936 Gerald Gilmore; 2) 1944 Sandra Kay.
woHd (#151) 22:11=1111 GERALD GILMORE “GERRY” MASENGALE: (m) birth 1931/04221 Clinton Co,, KY;
vﬁ cng ; #P:000196; XID=29709.
h 2 Li son of Alonzo William, Harrison Maithew; William Matthew; Maithew William; Matthew William; James Matthew;
James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.
/[MIOQ- W Iévé‘-i-‘z son of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Sherman, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,

Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.

"\ e Md. 1955/12/05 Selina, OH hoffman:1/11 FRANCES EDITH “FRAN" HOFFMAN: (£) birth 1933/03/28,
{@ L oui Circleville, OH; #P:000199; dau of WILLIAM AMBROSE HOFFMAN & ELIZABETH KATHRYN CAVE.
d Progeny: 1) 1956 Garvin Douglas; 2) 1957 Steven Gregory; 3) 1961 Sharon Kathleen; 4) 1964 James Leland.

(#152) 22:11=11111 GARVIN DOUGLAS “DOUG” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1956/05/18 El Paso, TX,
#P:000201.
Md. 1978/10/15 Baltimore, MD Fries:22:11=00111 DEBRA LYNN FRIES: birth 1956/09/24
Philadelphia, PA; #P:000212; dau of PAUL FRIES & IRENE RITCHIE.
Progeny: 1) 1991 Jacklyn Frances.
(#153) 22:11=111111 JACLYN FRANCES MASENGALE: (), birth 1991/04/28, #P:000213.
(#152) 22:11=11112 STEVEN GREGORY “STEVE” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1957/09/11 El Paso, TX, living
in Bowie, MD, #P:000240.
Md. 1980/05/24 Bowie, MD Troll:22:11=00011 CAROLE ANN TROLL: birth 1961/10/07, #P:000243,
dau of ROBERT TROLL & MARY JAN PFLAGING.
Progeny: 1) 1983 Steven Nicklas; 2) 1984 Thomas Joseph; 3) 1994 Tyler Stone; 4) 1995 Marissa Kay.
(#153) 22:11=111121 STEVEN NICKLAS “NICK” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1983/06/02 Silver
Spring, MD; #P:000244.
(#153) 22:11=111122 THOMAS JOSEPH “T.J.” MASENGALE: (m), birth 1984/10/25 Silver Spring,
MD; #P:000245. _
(#153) 22:11=111123 'I}:I.___.EB_S_TQNE\NI_A;S_EEM:?m), birth 1994/08/22 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000246. S
(#153) 22:11=111124 MARISSA KAY MASENGALE: (f), birth 1995/01/13 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000247.
(#152) 22:11=11113 SHARON KATHLEEN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1961/06/21 Rockledge, FL; living in
Huntingtown, MD, #P:000248.
Md. 1) 1980/02/23 Bowie, MD Schultz:22:11=00001 DIRK SCHULTZ: #P:000261; divorced, no
progeny.
Md. 1991/02/23 Las Vegas, NV Smith:22:11=00111 DOUGLAS WARREN SMITH: (m) birth
1966/04/15 MD, #P:000255, son of HOMER SMITH & VIRGINIA SANFORD.
Progeny: 1) 1995 Troy Austin; 2) Cory.
(#153) SMITH:2/1111 TROY AUSTIN SMITH: birth 1995/11/28 MD; #P:000256.

(#153) SMITH:2/1112 CORY SMITH: birth 1997 MD; #P:001918.

(#152) 22:11=11114 JAMES LELAND MASENGALE: (m), birth 1964/09/19 Rock Ledge, FL; living in Bowie,
MD, #P:000044.
Md. 1) Torsani:22:11=01111 LISA TORSANT: (f) #P:000258, divorced.
Md. 2) 1993/11/18 Stemming:22:11=00001 DEBRA ANN STEMMING: birth 1958/01/31 Union Town,
PA; #P:000259, she has 5 children from a previous marriage; separaled.
Progeny: 1) 1994 Cassidy Lynn; 2) 1996 Darin Gerald.
(#153) 22:11=111141 CASSIDY LYNN MASENGALE: (f), birth 1994/04/27 Silver Spring, MD;

#P:000259.
(#153) 22:11=111142 DARIN GERALD MASENGALE: (m), birth 1996/09/12 Silver Spring, MD;
#P:000260.

(#151) 22:11=1112 SANDRA KAY MASENGALE: (f) birth 1944/10/10, Danville, Vermillion Co., IL; resides
Indianapolis, IN, #P:000326; XID=26086.
dau of Alonzo William, Harrison Matthew; William Matthew; Matthew William; Matthew William; James Matthew;
James; James Matthew; Daniel; Daniel; Robert Masengale.
dau of Mabel Olgia, Margaret Evelyn, William Shermar, John Lafayette, Joseph, Shadrack, George, Michael, James,
Richard, Michael, Robert Upchurch.
Md. 03/09/1989 Bremer:22:11=1111 FREDERICK STANLEY BREMER: (m) birth 28/07/1950, Indianapolis, IN;
resides Indianapolis, IN; #P:000325, XID=26087, son of FREDERICK JAMES BREMER & DOROTHY ROSE
WALLER.
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A - Children of Rosanah Jane SLAGLE and William Matthew MASSENGALE are:

i. Mack MASSENGALE. He married Sarah Rebecca SHELTON 2 APR 1930 in Clinton Co,
EY.

ii. George Washington MASSENGALE was born 5 MAR 1853, and died 24 OCT 1915. He
married Mary Elizabeth Bargar PATTON 5 JAN 1873, daughter of Margarite C. Bargar
FIELDS. She was born 5 FEB 1852, and died 18 SEP 1936. _

iii. Harrison Matthew MASSENGALE was born 5 MAR 1855 in Wayne Co, KY - 256 Adc” 3:"’; "” "
iv. Anna Alice MASSENGALE was born 1858. She married Al COVEY. o

v. John Wesley MASSENGALE was born 10 DEC 1858 in Beaver Creek, Wayne Co, KY,
and died 1 NOV 1865 in Wayne Co, KY.

vi. Martin MASSENGALE was born 13 AUG 1864 in Gap Creek, Wayne Co, KY, and died
17 JUL 1900 in Powersburg, Wayne Co, KY. He married Sarah I sabel HANCOCK 28
MAR 1886 in Powersburg, Wayne Co, KY, daughter of William P. HANCOCK and
Nancy Katherine LOWE. She was born 4 JAN 1868 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 25 JUL
1926 in Wayne Co, KY.

vii. Martha Ellen MASSENGALE was born 1866. She married John CARTER.
viii. William MASSENGALEWwas born 1869 in Wayne Co, KY. He married Martha SLAGLE
30 NOV 1890 in Wayne Co, KY. She was born in Wayne Co, KY.

ix. Cicero MASSENGALE was born 25 NOV 1874 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 10 MAY
1954. He married Rebecca Ann MITCHELL 2 SEP 1896 in Wayne Co, KY, daughter of
Lewis MITCHELL and Martha UNKNOWN. She was born 20 JAN 1874 in Wayne Co,

KY, and died 13 APR 1952.
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A - Children of Rosanah Jane SLAGLE and William Matthew MASSENGALE ‘are:

i. Mack MASSENGALE. He married Sarah Rebecca SHELTON 2 APR 1930 in Clinton Co,
KY.

ii. George Washington MASSENGALE was born 5 MAR 1853, and died 24 OCT 1915. He
married Mary Elizabeth Bargar PATTON 5 JAN 1873, daughter of Margarite C. Bargar
FIELDS. She was born 5 FEB 1852, and died 18 SEP 1936.
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iii. Harrison Matthew MASSENGALE was born 5 MAR 1855 in Wayne Co, KY -3¢ A#ui” AT

iv. Anna Alice MASSENGALE was born 1858. She married Al COVEY.

v. John Wesley MASSENGALE was born 10 DEC 1858 in Beaver Creek, Wayne Co, KY,
and died 1 NOV 1865 in Wayne Co, KY.

vi. Martin MASSENGALE was born 13 AUG 1864 in Gap Creek, Wayne Co, KY, and died
17 JUL 1900 in Powersburg, Wayne Co, KY. He married Sarah Isabel HANCOCK 28
MAR 1886 in Powersburg, Wayne Co, KY, daughter of William P. HANCOCK and
Nancy Katherine LOWE. She was born 4 JAN 1868 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 25 JUL
1926 in Wayne Co, KY.

vii. Martha Ellen MASSENGALE was born 1866. She married John CARTER,

viii. William MASSENGALE was born 1869 in Wayne Co, KY. He married Martha SLAGLE
30 NOV 1890 in Wayne Co, K. She was born in Wayne Co, KY.

ix. Cicero MASSENGALE was born 25 NOV 1874 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 10 MAY
1954. He married Rebecca Ann MITCHELL 2 SEP 1896 in Wayne Co, KY, daughter of
Lewis MITCHELL and Martha UNKNOWN. She was born 20 JAN 1874 in Wayne Co,
KY, and died 13 APR 1952.
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Children of Cynthia PROVINCE and John SLAGLE are:

1. George W. SLAGLE was born 1832 in near Fall Creek, Wayne Co, K'Y. He married Sarah
PRIVITT 29 JAN 1852 in Wayne Co, K. She was born 1832 in Wayne Co, KY. He
married Cerilda Jane PEARCE 6 DEC 1870.

ii. Rosanah Jane SLAGLE was born 22 NOV 1834 in Wayne Co, KY, and died 21 AUG
1897 in Clinton Co, KY. She married William Matthew MASSENGALE}16 MAR 1853 in

Wayne Co, KY, son of Mathew MASSENGILL and Mary Ann UNKNOWN. He was born
1 SEP 1829 in Morgan Co, TN, and died 21 FEB 1917 in Gap Creek, Wayne Co, KY.

iii. Keeton SLAGLE was born 1835 in Wayne Co, KY.
iv. Martin SLAGLE was born 1836 in Wayne Co, KY.
v. Salley SLAGLE was born 1838 in Wayne Co, KY.
vi. Melissey SLAGLE was born 1840 in Wayne Co, KY.
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. KING, WILLIAM P., Private “3MITCHELL. BENJAMIN, Private

L H H fal , - 1 <
Resided in Wake County where he enlisted at age Rem;led m \\a.l\:_ Cm.'.T" where he em.mted at
27, Julv 16, 1861, for the war. Mustered in as a5c "21 January 25. 1862, ll.'or [h?. \\?r._ “'i“n,deél
Private and promoted to Corporal on Januan 15, in action at Chancellorsville, Virginia. Mav 3.

1863. Captured at Gettysburg, Pennsvlvania.
July 3, 1863, and confined at Fort Delaware.
Delaware, until transferred to U. S. Armv General

1863. Reduced to rznks March-April, 1863, when
he was detiled in the Quartermaster Depart-
ment. Absent on detail until paroled at Ap-

e : v Hospital, Chester. Pennsylvania, August 10. 1863. - - — —e— e
i pomattox Court House, Virginia, on April 9, 1363, Par(?ied at_hospital and sent to Citv Point, Vir-
/A LILES, AUGUSTLUS, Private ginia. for exchange and received in exchange on - =
Resided in Wake County where he enlisted at September 23, 12637 Captured at Spoisvlvania
age 18, January 21, 1862, for the war. Died in Court House, Virginia, May 12, 1854, Confined
hospital at Goldsboro on September 5, 1863, of at Point Lookout. Marvland, until transferred to
disease. Elmira, New York, August 6, 1834, Died at
O LOYD, JAMES W.. Private Elmira on March 14, 1863, of"(liarrhoei.”
Resided in Wake County where he enlisted at !\ MITCHELL, ISHAM W., Private = T
age 19, January 21, 1862, for the war. Present or Resided in Wake County where he enlisted at
accountet!. for until captured at Spotsylvania age 18, January 21, 1862, for the war. Killed in - o
Court House, Virginia, May 12, 1864. Confined action at Ellerson’s Mill, Virginia, June 26. 1862.

at Point Lookout, Maryland, until transferred to o S o i
Elmira, New York. August 6, 1864. Died ar ~— MITCHELL, ,JOH‘\ W.. Musician .
Elmira on December 30, 1864, of “pneumonia.” Born in Wake County where he resided as z _ - ——
D % ) ) ) laborer and enlisted at age 14, Juls 21. 1861, for
LOYD, PERRY, Private _ the war. Mustered in as Musician. Present or . e — -
Resided in Wake County where he enlisted at accounted for until paroled at Appomattox Court
age 17, January 21, 1862, for the war. Wounded

8 , il Ty . House, Virginia, April 9, 1865.
in action at erson’s Mill, Virginia, June 26, /N MITCHELL, OSCAR L. Private
1862. Capuured in Maryland on June 20, 1863, Risided: i Wake Cou'nly where he enlisted at. .. .
and confined at Fort McHenry, Maryland, until .- age 17, July 16, 1861, for the war. Killed in action ) F.
sent to Fort Delaware, Delaware, July 12, 1863.

Transferred on October 15-18, 1863, to Point Look. _ , 2t Ellerson’s Mill, Virginia, June 26, 1362. o

out, Maryland, where he was released after taking b MITC_HEU_-" RICHARD §., Private R L
the Oath of Allegiance and joining the U.S. service. Resided in Wake County where he enlisted at .

Unit to which he was assigned not reported. age 18, June 18, 1863, for the war. Present or

o . . accounted for until captured at Spotsylvania -
LYON, H. C., Private . _ Court House, Virginia, May 12, 1864. Confined
Provided Henry Hoclge as his substitute.

at Point Lookout, Maryland, until wransferred to -

D MASSINGALE, WILLIAM T4\ Private - Elmira, New York, August 6, 1864. Released at i
“Born in Wake County where he resided as a _ Elmira after taking the QOath of Allegiance on } ] 7 1
farmer and enlisted at age 17, August 6, 1861, for June 27, 1865.
the war. Wounded in action at Ellerson's Mill, __¢{> MOODY, RICHARD, Private i
Virginia, June 26, 1862. Died in hospital at Rich- Born in Franklin County and resided as a farmer f._ 2
mond, Virginia, August 6, 1862, of woundls. _ in Wake County where he enlisted at age 20. g ' i

[\ MEDLIN, HAWKINS, Private January 27, 1862, for the war. Wounded in action , !
Resided in Wake County where he enlisted at — al. Frcdericksburg.' Virginia, December 1_3' 1,8(?2‘ ' :
age 26, March 5, 1862, for the war. Captured at Discharged May 25, 1863, by reason of disability i
Boonsboro, Maryland, September 15, 1862, and @usdbywounds. 3
confined at Fort Delaware, Delaware, until A % PACE, ELIAS R., Sergeant

paroled and sent to Aiken’s Landing, Virginia, for — Resided in Wake County and enlisted in Wayne T E
exchange on October 2, 1862. Declared exchanged County at age 32, May 6, 1862, for the war. | |
on November 10, 1862. Deserted June 5, 1863, — Mustered in as Private. Present or accounted for 1 T :
and records do not indicate that he returmned to on company muster rolls through December, | i, #
the company; however, he was captured at Cold - 1864, as Private. Paroled at Appomattox Court ] :
Harbor, Virginia, May 30, 1864. Confined at House, Virginia, April 9, 1865, as Sergeant. sy T = lL
R Point Lookout, Maryland, yntil transferred to — A PACE, HENRY V., Private i 2
Elmira, New York, July 9, 1864. Died at Elmira Resided in Wake County where he enlisted at H :
= on May 23, 1‘865,lof"p||1cumonia."' . i age 23, January 21, 1862, for the war. Wounded
/A‘.\IIT|CHF_ILL. JOHN C.. Private - in aation at Chancellorsville, Virginia, May 23,
Resided in Wake County and enlisted in Wayne 1863. PT@S‘E“'» or accounted for }mfll_ captured 2‘
County at age 34, May 4, 1862, for the war. Spou}'lmm:f Court Hquse. Virginia, May l,_..
Present or accounted for until captured at T 136-!. Confined at E’omlt Lookout, Maryland, ;
Spotsylvania Court House, Virginia, May 12, 1 until transferred to Eln'ura. New \_’ork. Aug‘usli
1864. Confined at Point Lookout, Maryland, 6, IBGL-Released at Elmira after taking the Oat
where he died June 24, 1864. of Allegiance on June 12, 1865.
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